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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 0 2 ! 0 1 ! 2 0 0 8 

tele hone 
by Postal 

After being advised of the purpose of the interview and 
the identity of the interviewing agents, and completing Standard 
Form 312s (Classified Information Nondisclosure Agreement) ~~ ____ ~ 
provided the following information: 

I I 
I \ 

, 

V1S1t, I~NS d1sclosed tol Ithat he,~~~ b~jDg 
investigated regarding the 2001 anthrax mailings. I 

I Idisclosed to I ~ that I Icouldn' t believeL,II,.......,I"."V,.".,I~N~S~c-o--u'="l-.!d 
be a subject of the investigation. I I found IVINS 
"crushed" and "shaky from being so upset". PfYSiCjllY IVINS 
appeared to have aged twenty (20) years since had last seen 
him. 

compassionate, 
around, and was~~~~~p~~~a~n~o~p~a~y~e~r~.------------~ 

ressions of IVINS are· that he was very 
was fun to be 

Investigation on 0 --:...---=-----
File # WF-222926-BEI - Date dictated 02 / 0 1/2 0 0 8 

PI~ ________________ ~ __ ~ 
by PI 

This ntains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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~ ____ ~Idoes not have any knfwledJe of the IVINS family 
history or where the family is from. is not aware of any 
IVINS ties to New Jersey. 

\ Following the 1986 explosion of the space 
CHALLENGER and the related death of teacher CHRISTA M 
IVIN composed entitled FOR THE STARS." 

Regarding IVINS interests,l I stated IVINS is very 
into providinG his musical talents to his church. Both BRUCE 

lare very anti-abortion (PRO-LIFE) ,I 

J IVINS 
L........,-h-ca-s-n-e-v-e-r-m-e-n-:-t"TJ.-o-n-e....,I;-~G::-r-e-e~k-l-o-r-g-a-n---:-i-z-a-:-t-:-i-o-n-s-o-r-s-p-)SfT"c---:-i-::-f-:-i-C-s-o---'ror it i e s 

or fraternities to 

" I I asked ifD recognized 
the followJ.ng names or terms: 

\ 

L..-____ ----II- NO 
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I 

NO 
- NO 

t- NO 

I Ishown a set of five pictur~s and 
asked if I Icould identify any of the people in the photos. 

I Istatedl I could not identify anyone in the pictures. 

Iwere shown a letter from IVINS~I ______ ~ 
in Januar""y~1~9~9~3~.-~I~n-t~h~e~Eody of the letter IVINS describe~s~ __ ~ 
several "trust" games which include blindfolding and,..;a~sk::..::.:::.s.J.I",-_---I 
to relate the details of any such incidents to him. I 

I Idid not have an: s .... u ....... c.,.,.h-....J 
experiences. Due to the length of the ,e:~er ~ 
probably did not read the whole letter.! ~ L __ ~id 
find the portion of the letter regardinglnd oldlng unusual . 

....------'--------'l-?.....I were shown another letter froml I 
rrn the body of the letter! I I 

~~----....... ------~Ihad visited recentl and read the Januar 
letter from ~ 
not rememberL---Jf~a-t~h~e-r-~b-e~i-n--a~l-a-r-m-e-d~b~-t~h~e~l-e~t~t-e-r~--------~~~~ 

I I stated that I IwoUld contact the 
interviewing inspectors if IVINS contacted I I 

(The non-disclosure agreement! interview notes! 
pictures! and letters are enclosed in the accompanying lA.) 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Confidential Human Source (CHS) Reporting Document 

Reporting Date: 01/31/2008 
-iq5 

Case ID: 279A-WF-222936-BEI (Pending) 
1...-______ ....... 1 (Pending) 

b2 

Contact Date: 01/29/2008 

Type of Contact: e-Mail 

Location: 

Written by: SAl 
Other(s) Presentr:--fmq~/~A----------~V~""'" 

Source Reporting: 

or I I noti 'fj ed SA I 01 via e-mail that~~----------------~~~~~~~----------------r--

Dear .... 1 ___ ---1 

Let me know when you run for public office, 
so that I can contribute to your campaign! 

By the way, I did some more research on the 
Symbionese Liberation Army that kidnapped 
[sic] Patty Hearst. Emily Harris, whom 

many describe as lithe ringleaderll of the 
dreadful group, had been a Chi [Omega]. 
It's unfortunate that an organization can 
have a lot of super members, but the ones 
who get the publicity, do it by doing 
something that others consider "wrong," or 
inappropriate. I happen to believe that. 
the "hazing" pendulum has swung too far in 
the "anti" direction. "Kidnapping" pledges 
at 5 am to go to breakfast at IHOP or 
~enny's isn't hazing, period. It's the 
building of bonds, having fun together, and 
shows pledges that their lentry into an 
organization is recognized and appreciated 
by the active members. I also don't 
believe that blindfolds automatically make 
something IIhazing." As a matter of fact, 
in "Marriage Encounter," one of the 
exercises has marriage partners with their 

b7D 
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eyes covered r each telling the other about 
why they like them or love them or what 
they appreciate about them. I do think 
that inflicting painr humiliation r and 
deliberately scaring the bejesus out of 
someone probably fits the term. 

I hope that you continue to rise in your 
career! If you choose to have a family, 
may your children be blessings to you as 
you go through life. If they wish a life 
of excellence, scholarshipr leadership, 
compassion r and (fill in all the virtues 
you want .... ), all they need to do is look 
at [you]. You're a definite role model, 
and people like you are a joy to work 
around and be around. You have "Charisma," 
which comes from the term "chrism," meaning 
"annointed." Perhaps you're actively 
involved with [members who are] 
undergraduates r grad students, and those 
fresh out of college where you are now. 
You can give them some very positive 
influence. I hope that you'll accept my 
apology from earlier in my Wikipedia 
entries r when it appeared that waf'? simply 
trying to demean your FraternitYr instead 
of SimQl~ enlarge the knowledge base. 
I lappears to be the self-
appointe critic of all GLO entries! I!!! 

Have a fine winter ... just enough snow for 
beauty, but not enough for misery. 

-Bruce Ivins 

~ al I provided to SAl I this communication~I ___ ---, 
____ second e-mail they sent to IVINS on 01/29/2008. These 
~--~--------------~--------------~larF en~losed in a 1A 

enveloper along with e-mail between jan~ SAl I 
detailingl Jwill continue to 
have e-mail contact with IVINS when possible I 1....-_----11 to SAl I r....-_____ ...... 

++ 

2 
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In Reply,'Please Refer to 

FileNo, 279A-WF-222936 -~e:\ 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington Field Office 
601 4th Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20535 

February 07, 2007 

Dear I 
~----r=========~ 
The below I lis the subject of an ongoing 

criminal invest~l~'--a~t~i-o-n--a-t~~t~h~i~s and it is re that 
said 
conta~~i~n~e~d~h~e~r~e~l~n~,~~e~p~r~e~s~e~r~v~e~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
warrant. Please preserve all 

search 
I 

~ ___ --..--_________________ ---II ThlS le1:1:er serves 
as notice for the preservation renewal request. 

Name: Bruce Edwards Ivins 
~I _____________ ~I Frederick, Maryland 21702 

I I 
Screen Names: KingBadger7 
.... 1 ___________ ..--.....11.. 
I 

If you have any questions concerninF this request please 
contact Special Agentl lat _ I Thank 
you for your assista~ce ln thlS matter. 

Sincerely, 

Inspector ln charge 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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In Reply, Please Refer to r.;l\....::'l 

FileNo. 279A-WF-222936 -\J'1:o 

Dear~I ____________________ ~ 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington Field Office 
601 4th Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20535 

February 07, 2007 

The Federal Bureau of Investigation formally 
requests that, pursuant to Title 18, United States Code, 

tion 2703 f ou take all necessar ste s to reserve all 

goldenphoenix111@hotmaii.com 
skymasterson77@hotmail.com 

This letter puts you on notice that the FBI is in 
. the p~ocess of obtaining the appropriate court orders or other 

documents necessary for the FBI to obtainl I from you. 
Section 2703(f) requires you to extend the preservation of 

I ~ for a period of 90 days, which can be extended for 
an additional 90 days upon renewal of this request. This 
letter serves as the renewal notice of the preservation 
request. Please note that this letter does not require you to 
turn overl Ito the FBI now, it simply requires that you 
preserve I I until the FBI returns with the appropriate 
legal authority. 

Please direc) 
order to Special Agent! 

ao'! OllAsti ODS VOll rna" have abQut jhiS 

Sincerely, 

Inspector in Charge 
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Date of transcription 02/18/2008 

BRUCE EDWARPS IVINS. W/M. DOB: 04/22/46, SSAN: 280-44-
5449,1 Iwas advised of the 
identities of the interviewing agents and the purpose and nature of 
the interview. IVINS, in the presence of his attorneys, I I 
and I I agreed to an II on the record II interview 
regarding certain aspects of his ersonal life. Also present for 
the interview were AUSAs Prior to the 
beginning of the interview, SA s resse IVINS that it 
was entirely voluntary and IVINS could stop at any time. After 
agreeing to the voluntary, on the record interview, IVINS provided 
the following information: 

IVINS never visited Canada as part of his KKG obsession. 
He was shown a copy of a writing/poem about KKG on which the Greek 
letters representing a chapter of KKG located in British Columbia, 
Canada, were written. IVINS did not recall ever seeing the 
writing. 

IVINS could not recall the approximate date or even 
season of the year ,when he burglarized the KKG sorority house in 
Chapel Hillt NC, but it occurred while he was living there. He 
entered the house at night through a first floor bathroom window 
which was located behind a shrub. Although there were several 
lights on inside, he knew nobody was there as those lights were 
always left on. IVINS, using a small pen light to help him see, 
went upstairs and looked for anything which was locked and may 
contain secretive sorority documents or materials. There was a· 
hallway closet which was locked t so IVINS used a coat hanger or 
some similar object to open the door. Inside the closet he found 
the II Cipher II and some documents regarding KKG rituals. The Cipher 
was a document encased in glass t and it referred to a book of 
ritual which IVINS also looked for but did not find. In an 
unlocked closet directly across from that which contained the 
Cipher were some blindfolds made from torn bed sheets. IVINS 
assumed the blindfolds were used for the KKG initiation t but he did 
not take them. IVINS left after spending'about an hour in the 
house t taking with him the Cipher and ritual materials. 

Prior to stealing it from the sorority house, IVINS did 
not know of the Cipher's existence. IVINS found it fairly self-
explanatory to use and explained that everything~I ________________ ~ 

Investigation on __ 0_2~1_3~0_8 _____ at~~~~~~~D~.C~. __________________________ __ 

Date dictated File # 279A-WF-222936-BEL-/ GfS? 

bY~1 I----__ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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The 
the Cipher( IVINS 1 
it could be applied. 

,Page __ 2 __ 

I I never mentioned or discussed til: ~1Il;~~ry 
of the KKG house with IVINS. IVINS is not certain if I l)or 

I I war the KKG a V1sor 
the tjme of the burglary. IVINS learned that I was replacing 

I I from reading some ofl IKKG related documents that 
were on her desk. Because she was a member of KKG( IVINS paid 
close attention to all aspects oft I life( and he would 
periodically ride by her house without makin1 contact with her. 
IVINS still remembers details about I _ such as the make and 
model of the car she drove. 

Realizing that he needed the KKG book of ritual ( IVINS 
drove to Morgantown ( WV, one night to burglarize the KKG house at 
West Virginia University (WVU). There were no lights on( and IVINS 
entered the house through a ground floor window. He looked around 
the upstairs for any locked closets( cabinets ( etc. which may 
contain the ritual book( but he found nothing. IVINS then went to 
the first floor and found a locked filing cabinet which he forced 
open. Inside the filing cabinet was the KKG book of ritual which 
he took. The total time spent in the house for the burglary was 
lIone half hour or less." IVINS chose the WVU KKG sorority house 
because it was close to where he 'was living at the timet and he 
could drive there and back in one evening. Again( IVINS could not 
recall the approximate date or even season of the year when this 
occurred( but he was living in Maryland and believed it took place 
in the early 1980's. 

The trip to Morgantown ( WV( was IVINS' last with regards 
to his KKG obsession. Because he had the Cipher and book of 
ritual ( there was no reason for IVINS to visit any additional KKG 
sorority houses. To him, the book of ritual was the "Holy Grail." 
Having it and being able to decode it gave IVINS a sense of "power" 
which he would use to get back atl Ifor not going on a 
date with him. IVINS knew all of the KKG secrets and would 
disclose them to non-KKG members. 

After obtaining the book of ritual( IVINS placed 
advertisements in Mother Jones and Rolling Stone magazines in which 
he offered to provide copies of it for free. He chose Mother Jones 
because it is a far left wing publication whose readers would most 
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likely oppose sororities or exclusive groups. Rolling Stone was 
chosen because its readers are younger and might be curious to see 
the material. IVINS was certain to give the copies away, as he did 
not want to violate any copyright laws. IVINS was then shown an 
internet posting regarding KKG secrets which was signed by 
IIAuthor," and he believes it was posted by him on the 
Fraternitysecrets.com website. 

IVINS trip to the KKG sorority house at the University of 
Virginia (~TVA) was to visit it without entering or burglarizing it. 
He merely walked around the outside of the house before returning 
home. Because th~re were no KKG houses within a couple hours of 
IVINS' home, and because I Ilived on the west coast, 
IVINS was forced to travel to satisfy his obsession. 

IVINS did not visit the University of Maryland KKG 
sorority hovse. He called the house for a reason he could not 
recall and left his name and tele;hone number. Officer I I 

I then returned the call. I palled IVINS twice before 
~a-c~t-u-a~l~·ly reaching him, and I was aware of IVINS' visit to the 

University of Tennessee. 

Other than the telephone calls from Officerl land 
the campus security at the University of Tennessee, IVINS never had 
contact with the police during any of his KKG related trips. Once, 
however, he was stopped by the police shortly after he left a 
bottle of Khalua and a bottle of wine on the doorstep ofl I 

"'---:-___ ~ ..... I home in 1 I. The police officer told IVINS that 
he was stopped for dr~v~ng nervously, but IVINS does not know what 
he meant by that. IVINS was driving his Honda and provided his 
drivers license and registration to the officer, but he was not 
iSSlJed a ticket. That was IVINS' second trip tol I home in 
I l Prior to leaving the wine and Khalua, he drove there one 
nivht to simply look at the house. Both of the round-trip visits 
tol Itook place during the course of one night, ahd IVINS wife 
was unaware they ever took place. 

I I knew that IVINS would take ling lrives as a 
way to relieve stress or as a form of therapy, but never knew 
~e he went andc==Jnever questioned him. Addit~ona ly, since 
L--Jwould be asleep when he left and/or returned, and since the two 
often slept in separate rooms, he could come and go without being 
noticed. IVINS did not take his red van on his late night trips 
because it is too large and cumbersome. 
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When researching KKG locations at the Library of 
Congress, IVINS retrieved telephone books from the reference 
section of the library, and he did not have to sign them out. He 
did sign out a book from the Library of Congress entitled IISoror ity 
Girl,lI but he could not recall whether or not he signed out any 
others. Regarding the research of KKG locations, IVINS never 
identified any non-traditional KKG locations such as rental or 
storage facilities associated with KKG. The University of 
Tennessee KKG office was not a sorority house, but it was located 
in a campus building. 

IVINS was shown a photograph of two mailboxes and asked 
to identify it. He did not recognize the photograph, but after he 
was informed that it was removed from a photo album seized from his 
residence, IVINS asked if the photograph was taken in Chapel Hill. 
He was told it was and was asked if the mailboxes in the photograph 
were those into which he pu~ I lab notebooks. IVINS 
does not believe he placed the notebooks 1n either of the two 
mailboxes in the photograph, as there were more businesses in the 
area where he left her notebooks. He could attribute no 
significance to the photograph. 

IVINS tried to have I lentered as a IINotable 
Kappa 11 on Wikipedia. InformatL.-i-o-n-r-e-g-a-r-d-i-n-rd---' ......... "'"""-'=-=-=.....,lwas there for 
some time, but it was eventually removed. IVINS attempted to 
identify other notable Kappas, but only named I I After a 
sbort wbi'f' and after struggling with her name, IVINS also named 

I .as a notable Kappa. 

IVINS' other obsession, blindfolding or bondage, began 
when he was five or six years old. IVINS would place blindfolds on 
stuffed animals or teddy b~ars, and his interest was obviously non­
sexual in nature. As he grew older, however, the obsession snow­
balled over the years and eventually took on a. sexual focus. 

The files seized from IVINS' residence which were marked 
IIAttorney Client Privileged" should be fairly complete with regard 
to letters written to and from him. As for the letters to members 
of Congress, IVINS would obtain the applicable member's telephone 
number from the blue pages of the phone book and.call them for a 
mailing address. Although he was not a constituent ofl I 
~ ____ ~I IVINS wrote her a consoling letter after she cried in 
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public at some sort of event or fundraiser. She then wrote back 
and even 'sent him a Christmas card. IVINS could not recall if he 
ever donated money tol I 

IVINS could not recall emailing members of Congress, but 
he has used the internet to correspond with media outlets. 
Specifically, Newsweek and the Frederick News Post now have ways to 
write letters to the editor via the -internet, and IVINS has done 
so He bas a~sQ nFsted anonymous comments to a website maintained 
b~ _ _ MATSAMOTO was a reporter for NBC, or possibly 
ABC or CBS, w 0 wrote a book entitled "Vaccine A." The book 
attributes Gulf War Syndrome to the anthrax vaccine and criticizes 
specific researchers at USAMRIID for their work on the vaccine. 
MATSAMOTO has a website with some sort of blog dedicated to his 
book, and IVINS has posted questions in an attempt to "stir the 
pot." There are fewer than a dozen such postings, and IVINS is 
identified only as "Guest." 

IVINS gave a copy of Vaccine A to! l and he 
possibly gave copies to! ! and! The books 
were not intended to be gag g~fts or to promote anger from the 
researchers. Rather, IVINS found the book "interesting" and merely 
wanted to share it with his co-workers. IVINS also gavd 

! ! a book about the anthrax investigation, but he could not 
recall giving any other books as gifts. 

Since using the P.O. Box in the Frederick Post Office, 
IVINS has not maintained any others. There were two vending 
machines in that post office, a smaller one for stamps, and a 
larger one for general mailing supplies. While IVINS would 
occasionally buy supplies from the counter and stamps from the 
smaller vending machine, he never bought any supplies from the 
larger vending machine. 

In late 2006 or earl 2007, IVINS became concerned that 

I...-T""I--:----:-i so he purchased "Spectra Pro II software wh~c allowed 
him to monitor activity on his computer at home. ~fter installing 
~oft~are and monitoring the activity, IVINS learned thad I 
~ was reading his email on AOL. Concerned thatc===Jwas 

surveying other aspects of his life, IVINS purchased a device to 
check for electronic monitoring devices or IIbugs." He then used 
the device to search his house for any bugs that! I had 
placed there. IVINS never took the device to work to check tor 
bugs there. 
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For years, IVINS I Iplayed the guitar and 
piano at their church. During his March 2005 interview by SAsl I 

I I anct I, IVINS was asked to help establish an 
alibi by providin the church music sheets for the summer and fall 
of 2001. When obtained the music sheets, he realized 
that the hymn nu ers on t e sheets did not match the hymna?4' ______ ~ 
because the hymnal from 2001 had been replaced. Therefore,l~ ______ ~ 

I lobtained the version of the church hymnal that was being used 
in the summer and fall of 2001 to demonstrate that the music sheets 
ma~ched the hYmnal. He assumes any writing in the hymnal is that 
of! ~ The 2001 version of the church hymnal was placed 
in IVINS· IIAttorney Client Privileged ll materials that were seized 
from his residence on 11/1/07. 

There came a time when IVINS began to take walks instead 
of going for drives in his car. In order to be protected, he 
purchased two stun guns from the internet. When he got the stun 
guns, IVINS realized that he had to physically touch someone for 
them 'to be effective. Not wanting to get that close to a dangerous 
person, IVINS then purchased a IItazerll with which he could disable 
an attacker by shooting them with a dart from a distance. 

In addition to the American Family Association Journal, 
IVINS also took Newsweek and possibly Readers Digest to work. He 
does not recall reading, let alone taking, any copies of the 
National Enquirer or such tabloids to work. There was discussion 
at work about the IISpider Woman,of India ll which was an article in 
the National Enquirer, but IVINS does not recall ever seeing any 
copies of the tabloid at work. 

IVINS was shown a copy of an email dated June 21, 2005, 
in which the spore powder in the Daschle mailing was ~iscussed. 
IVINS was the author of that email, and he sent it tol~ _______ ~~ __ ~ 
and perhaps is 1190% sure ll he never sent it or 
gave a copy to S was then shown a copy of a 
letter which identifies as a potential terrorist, and 
he denied ever seeing t e etter. 

IVINS was shown a letter to the editor of the Frederick 
News Post entitled IIWe need more teachers like Christa McAuliffe. II 

IVINS read the letter, which was signed b~ I and did not 
remember writing it. Although he may have written it, IVINS had no 
recollection of doing so. 
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In a report dated October 18, 2001, IVINS wrote about the 
concentration and purity Qf the spores in the Daschle letter. In 
that report, he opined the evidence is not "garage" spores. When 
asked what he meant by garage spores, IVINS explained they were 
highly purified and had no vegitative cells, debris, or non­
refractile spores. To produce spores of that quality, not only is 
very sophisticated laboratory equipment necessary, but one must 
have extensive experience in the purification process. Based on 
these factors, it is IVINS' opinion that the spores from the mail 
were grown/created in a laboratory and not someone's home or 
garage. IVINS volunteered thatl I"was the spore queen." 

IVINS was shown a diagram he drew and gave tol 
~~_---II on 1/23/02 and asked to explain what he meant by .... t-h-e---..... 

diagram. IVINS didn't remember drawing the diagram and asked when 
he prepared it and what the interview was about. IVINS was not 
told the date of the diagram or the context of the interview, and 
he was again asked to interpret it. IVINS was non-responsive to 
the question and would not provide an explanation of what he meant 
by the diagram. Rather, he merely identified the names and places 
written on the diagram. 

IVINS was then shown two photographs of spores grown on 
blood agar plates. One photograph was labeled "IVIN'S SPORE 
PREPARATION" while the other was labeled "FTD 1004 FROZEN CULTURE." 
IVINS had previously typed captions under each photograph which 
purportedly explained what was depicted in them. IVINS was asked 
if the captions verbalized what was meant by the diagram. 

The captions under the photographs read as follows: 

"Arne's strain - From I ~ul ture collection at 
USAMRIID. Similar In appearance to th~ Bacillus 
anthracis colonies from mail. Sent toL I who 
sent j t to I I, who sent it to I 

'--__ ~~~-----'I This version of the Ames strain was ~.--~ 
serially passaged before freezing down and storing in the 
culture collection." 

"Ames strain - from original agar slant from Ames, 
USDA. This is the version of the Ames strain used 

I ~nd Bruce Ivins. This version of the Ames 
given to Dugway Proving Ground, Battelle Memorial 
Research Institute, DRES, and U. of New Mexico." 

Iow~ 
bYL-l 
strain 
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After reading the captions and examining the photographs, 
IVINS explained that he obtained the photographs from I 
and typed the captions on them. Although IVINS was aD~I~e~t~o~------~ 
understand what the diagram and captions explained, he could not 
remember the specific interview which caused him to create them. 
Additionally, he would not adopt the statements or explanations as 
his own beliefs. 

IVINS eventually explained that I I would make 
several subcultures, or serial passage the organism when growing 
them. This caused variants or mutations to appear. IVINS did not 
use serial passages. Rather, his cultures were all grown from the 
original slant provided to USAMRIID by the USDA, thereby preventing 
the creation of variants or mutations. The "BI Culture" depicted 
in the diagram refers not only to RMR-I029, but also to spores that 
were grown in the same fashion as RMR-I029. So when IVINS wrote 
that New Mexico, DRES, Battelle, and Dugway received his culture of 
Ames, only Battelle and New Mexico actually received RMR-I029. 
DRES received some frozen material, and Dugway was given spores 
from IVINS' culture so they could grow larger lots which were 
ultimately used to create RMR-I029. 

The spores in the photographs were grown on blood agar 
plates which makes it easy to identify mutations or variants. 
IVINS never saw the spores from the mail grown on blood agar, so he 
could not compare them to either his orl I spores. 
did make that comparison, however, and told IVINS what~~~~~~--~ 
Namely, that the spores from the mail looked lik spores 
and not IVINS'. The only 'examination IVINS conducted of the spores 
from the mail occurred when he grew them on tryptic soy agar (TSA) 
plates. When growing spores on TSA plates, however, it is not'as 
easy to identify mutations or variants. When growing the spores 
from the mail onTSAplates.IVINS saw nothing in them which 
appeared to be an obvious mutation. 

All of the above mentioned documents which were shown to 
IVINS·have been placed in a I-A envelope and made part 'of the file. 
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social 

~nterv~ew~ng 
~~~~-=~I· provided the 

In addition to the interviewin 
~~--~----~~--~~--~ United States Attorney (AUSA), was 

present for the interview. Pr~or 0 e s ar 0 e interview 
~~~ ______ ~~as presented a non-disclosure agreement and informed 

of the sensitivity of the information and investigation to be 
discussed. I Isigned the non-disclosure which will be 
placed in the 1A section of the file along with the interview 
notes. 

~ ______ ~~~Iwas shown a copy of the New York Post letter 
and was asked i4::J noticed any thing jiglificant about the 
letter .1 I init~al response was that noticed nothing 
si nificant, however, after a few minutes of reflection 

pointed out that there were a number of 'A's and 'T's 
t at were highlighted by being over stricken. c==J had no idea 
why these letters might be hi9hlighled, I Inoticed that 
the Cs and Gs were not highlighted. I suggested that 
instead of reading the sequence 'of etters from left to right in 
rows they could be read top to bottom in columns. I I 
identified the sequence of highlighted letters as 'TTAATTAT' 
(left to right). SAl Ipointed out that the last 'T' in the 
word 'NEXT' also appears to be highlighted, and upon further 
examinationl lagreed that this 'T' appears to be 
highlighted. 

~ __ ~ ____ ~Ibriefly discussed the three parts of a 
message: the frame message, the outer message, and the inner 
message. The frame message is the information that a message 
exists in some formi the outer message is the recognition of the 
'language' in which the message is encodedi and the inner 
message is the decoding and understanding of the message. 

Investigation on __ 0_2~/_0_8~/_2_00_8 ___ atIL _________________________________ ~ ________________ __ 
File # 279A-WF-222936-BEI­

SA 
by SA 

Date dictated 008 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBJ and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

b6 
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Based on the number of IAls and ITls that are 
highlightedl _ I thought of the word IATTACCAI which 
appears in~L~----tGodel, Escher, Bach: an Eternal Golden . 
Braid (GEB). I lexplained that in Italian attacca means 
to attach or attack. 

I Iwas asked if the date on the letter may have 
had an~ s19n1t1cance in the way it was written. The only thing 
~~~~~ __ ~Jidentified as possibly being significant was the fact 

that t e date and year being written as 09 and 01. 

I I was shown the Daschle/Leahy letter and asked 
ifD saw anything significant in the letter. I I 
noticed the Rs in the letters were formed in a pecu11ar way, 
i.e. the R was like a P with a leg on the curved part of the P 
as opposed to the bottom junction of the vertical and curved 
lines. I lalso noticed the serif on the ones in the 
date, the use of IIcan not ll as opposed to cannot, and the use of 
the word IIthisll in the letters. With all of these 
characteristicsl I suggested that the writer of the 
letters may not be a native English speaker. I I also 
suggested that the writer may have intentionally included these 
characteristics to make investigators think the writer was a 
non-native English speaker. 

I I suggested that the attacks on September 11, 
2001 and the anthrax mailings were not connected, but .the 
anthrax mailer was opportunistic and took advantage of the 
timing of 9/11. 

I I has a larqe collection ofl I 

1...-_____ ...... 1 described the text of the letters as IIshort 
and punchy. II He identified the highlighted IAls and ITls as 
striking, and he didnlt understand why the ICIS and IGls were 
not highlighted. 

I I went· back to the way th~ls were formed 
and suggested that this may be significant. L--Jalso indicated 
that the formation of the lEIS was unique, suggesting that the 
lEI were constructed with three horizontal lines and a vertical 
line. I lagain indicated that the characteristics of 
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the letters suggest a~-native English speaker may have 
prepared the letters.L--jrecognized that the Daschle/Leahy was 
written with a different kind of pen. 

c==Jnoticed that Penacilin [sic] was mis-spelled and 
suggested that it could have been done intentionally to place an 
'A' in the appropriate place in the sequence of 'A's and 'T's. 
Again,c::] suggested because Penicillin was mis-spelled that the 
writer was an non-native English speaker. 

While looking at the Daschle/Leahy letter~1 __ ~~~~ 
read down the column containing the first letters of each line 
which spells out 'YWY' 'ADD~' and reCQ~nizes these as 
palindromes. At this pointe ]suggest that this could 
be "reading too much into it." ' 

~~~~~~~Iwas asked about a passage in GEB (page 176 
from the 1999 edition) "Lest you think this all sounds 
hopelessly abstract and philosophical, consider that the exact 
moment when phenotype can be said to be 'available', or 
'implied', by genotype, is a highly charged issue in our day: it 
is the issue of abortion."1 I indicated thatc::]wanted 
to get across the idea at which point does DNA become a person, 
which is a central argument in the issue of abortion. 

'I 1 pointed out the construction and size of the 
question mark in the Daschle/Leahy letter, and noticed that the 
Post/Brokaw letter had no punctuation marks, thus suggesting the 
Post/Brokaw letter was hurried in its preparation. I I 
came back to the idea that the writer may have deliBerately 
included these unusual characteristics (letter formation, mis­
spelling, word usage, and abruptness) to hide his tracks. 

s~ Iread the Post/Brokaw 
rhythm intended fo~ Ito piFck=-~-===~~ 
was composed up of only three words. 
make this distinction prior to SA~~----~-r-e-a~l~ng of the 
lette~ 1 was asked if t 1S may mean anything, to 
whichL:] suggested that the genetic code is interpreted in 
triplets known as codons. I I was asked if the sequence 

~TAATTAT" could mean anything in t~ntext of DNA codons. 
~indicated that it was possible bu~would have to refer to 

a book for the genetic code. At this point S~ lindicated 
that the sequence encodes for Phenylalanine (phe) , jSPjragine 
(Asn) , and Tyrosine (Tyr) .1 I was asked if knew 
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, 

about the tinr~e letter codes for the amino acids. c:=Jindicated 
that while knew about the single letter desi natlons for the 
amin cids did not use any of these i also stated 
that was less familiar with them because was not a 

SA I I showed the single 
letter cod~s for Phe, Asn, and Tyri WhlC are, 'F', 'N', and 'Y'. 

I Jmade the connection for the 'NY' and asked what does 
the F stand for "fuck?"c:=Jsaid that it was a possibility but 
thought it was making'that connection was "taking it too far." 
When asked if a protein chemist would know the single letter 
codes for the amino acidsl lindicated that would be 
likely, and possibly in that case the "FNY" was a logical 
progression. 

I I suggested that the oge person might not 
think the 'T' in "NEXT" was highlighted. indicated that if 
the mailer intended to have a message in t e text of the letters 
it would be clear which letters were part of the message. 

I I reiterated that it might be making too much out of 
trying to find a message in the letter. I lindicated 
that it was difficult to differentiate some of the highlighted 
'A's and 'T's in the letter and pointed out there were other 
letters that might be interpreted as being highlighted, and 
stated "the more you look the more unclear it is." 

I returned to the formation of the Rs in the 
letters a~n-d~s-u-g-g-e-s~t~ed that this was the most telling thing in 
the letters. I Isuggested that the manner in which some 
of the letters were formed may have been because the writer 
usually writes right to left. 

~ ____ ~~Ipointed out that if the amino acids Phe, 
Asn, and Tyr, can be coded for in only 'A's and 'T's then there 
is no significance of having no 'CIS and 'G's highlighted in the 
letters. 

SA I Ileft copies and 
Daschle/Leahy letter with! could identify 
any other possible codes in the letters. was also 
provided a list of names and was asked to look through~! ______ ~ 
~~~~~~nce for any communications with these individuals. 
~_r--~~agreed to allow agents to come back an look through 
all correspondences for anything that might help the 
investigation. Copies of the letters and a copy of the names 
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provided to~I _____ ~lwill be placed into the lA section of .the 
file. 



• 
U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

In Reply, Please Refer to 

FileNo. ;L1'l A.-W~-0\~3(e -6s l-&rJ:> 

To Whom it May Concern: 

The Federal Bureau of Investigation formally requests that 
pursuant to Title 18, United States Code, Section 2703(f), you take 
all necessary steps to extend the preservation for all 

jimmyflathead@yahoo.com 

Please direct t=!nv gllestjons you may have about this order 
to IOAlI-____ .....I1 at 1-1 _____ .....1

1 

Sincerely, 

Investigative Operati~ns Analyst 
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Confidential Human Source (CHS) Reporting Document 

Reporting Date: 1/14/2008 

Case ID: 279A-WF-222936-BEI (pending)~ 
I ~ Pending) ~O I 

Contact Date: 1/9/2008 

Type of Contact: Personal 

Location: 

Written by: Postal Inspector I 
Other(s) Present: N/A ~--------~ 

Source Reporting: 

CHS, who is in a position to testify, provided the 
following information: 

CHS advised that I I 

CHS advised thatl 

•• 
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~ ______ ~Iprovided the following information: 

I lidentified the Princeton University chapter of 
KKG as Zeta Phl, and stated the chapter name lndlcated lt was a 

eroga ory ln orma lon 
and infamous sorority members, and 

"threatened" other users with "blackmail", indicating he would 
post additional negative information if they deleted the 
negative information. Because JIMMYFLATHEAy/TVTNS bad violated 
the Wikipedia user agreements by contacting I outside the 

'''jtl,'liQa,. 11(02(20,6 ~ 
¥., # 279A-WF-22293?-~~ I D.te .. ""''''' 11/08/2006 

by ~il _I 
'Bel tfI6 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of 1he FBI. It is 1he property of 1he FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

b7D 

b6 
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parameters of Wikipedia, a warnina was posted on his user page, 
describing the violation. I I 
JIMMYFLATHEAD!IVINS had deleted the warning l which was a second 
violation of Wikipedia rules. According tol I three 
violations by a user will result in that user's access to 
Wikipedia to be blocked. 

I Inoted that the only pages JIMMYFLATHEAD!IVINS 
had edited on Wikipedia were the KKG page and the Symbianese 
Liberation Army (SLA) page to note a former KKG member who was 
involved with the SLA. 

The .... I __ --------------~lprovided by .... I ______ ~lare 
attached for reference. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Confidential Human Source (CHS) Reporting Document 

Reporting Date: 07/09/2007 
/ /!/~/~{)'I ~ 

Case ID #:V279A-WF-222936/ (Pending) -~ 
I I (Pending) 

Contact Date: 07/09/2007 

Type of Contact: Telephonic 

Location~ 
~r==============1~ 

Writer: SAl 
Witness(es)~:~N~I~A~------------~ 

Source Reporting: On 07/09/2007, CHS contac\ed SAl 
Ivia tel~Dhone. CHS reDorted I 

CHS al 0 advised 

•• 

I 
b7D 

I 



"" • 'FD-302 (Rev. 10-6-95) 

- 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
b7C 

Date of transcription 0 2 12 1/2 0 0 8 

security account number: 

was interviewed at the 
re erlC 0 -slte. ~ ter eing advised of the 

identity ~o~f~t~h~e interviewing agents and the purpose of the 
intervie~ I provided the following information: 

is curren 

. has, been working for approximately 

started working at the_~~~~~T-~~~~~==~~= 
'ous Diseases (US 
Division until 

While at USAMRIID work was 

Investigation on 02/15/2008 at Frederick, Maryland 
----~~--------

File # 279A-WF-222936-BEI 
SA 

by SA 

Date dictated 

focused on 

02/21/2008 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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I lindi~ated that I Iwas studying some Ba 
Droteins andl I 

I couldn't remember ~fl Id~d this work wheru r 
was at USAMRIID or atl 

I CQd that BRUCE IVINS "was a great 
..m;~t:QJQ.iJQ.WQgi.at.. " recallea that in the early 1990s IVINS 
~ ______ ~ __ ~~ha coned PA into a Bacillus subtilis (Bs) for 
express~on n Bs as pprt of the project to produce a rPA 
anthrax vacc'ne.1 Inever saw IVINS do molecular biologYI but 
opined that he would likely be able to do the molecular biology 
reauired in his research because he was a comoetent scientist. 

I Ihad 
l~m~ ted ~nteract~on with IVINS professionally II lonly direct 
work with IVINS was whenc:Jreceived Ba Ames soores from IVINS 
for a studyl I 

~_~I was shown the sequence "TTTAATTAT" and asked if D 
noticed anything si~icant about it, to whichr-lresponded 
that the only thin~could think of was that ~would melt 
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~~ ____________ ~la~g~r~e~e~d~t~o~I~ ________________ ~~ ________________ ~ 

I I was presented with a non-disclosure agreement, 
whichc=J signed in the presence of the interviewing agents. 
This non-disclosure agreement will be placed in the 1A section 
of the file with the original notes and a copy of I I 
publications. 

On 02/27/20081 Icontacted SAl I to provide the 
results of search of the "TTTAATTAT" I I 

was unable to locate this 
"'s-p-e-c-l~'f~l~'-c--s-e-q-u-e-n-c-e~----------------~-a-n~d was unable to provide any 
information attributing additional scientific relevance to this 
sequence. I ~as amenable to re-contact by agents with any 
further questlons as they may arise. 



• 
In Reply, Please Refer to 
FileNo, 279A-WF-222936-~ -doft:; 

Custodian of Records 

ATTN: Criminal Compliance Unit 
Re: Preservation Request 

Dear Custodian of Records: 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington Field Office 
601 4th Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20535 

February 26, 2008 

The Federal Bureau of Investigation formally 
requests that, pursuant to Title 18, United States Code, 
Section 2703(f), you take all necessary steps to preserve all 
records or other information in your possession regarding the 
following accounts: 

prunetacos@hotmail.com 

This letter puts you on notice that the FBI is in 
the process of obtaining the appropriate court orders or other 
documents necessary for the FBI to obtain this data from you. 
Section 2703(f) requires you to extend the preservation of 
this data for a period of 90 days, which can be extended for 
an additional 90 days upon. renewal' of this request. Please 
note that this letter does not require you to turn over the 
data to the FBI now, it simply requires that you preserve the 
data until the FBI returns with the appropriate legal 
authority. 

Please direct any guestions you may have about t'his 
order to Special Agentl~ __ ~ ____________________________ ~I 

q; 1 \T 

Inspector J.n cnarge 

b6 

o 
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Confidential Human Source (CHS) Reporting Document 

j.OI 
Reporting Date: 08/16/2007~b~~ 

Case ID #: 279A-WF-222936/ (Pending)~ 
I I ( Pending) 

Contact Date: 08/16/2007 

Type of Contact: In Person 

Location: I 
~========~==~ 

Wri ter : SA .... 1 -~--------i 
Witness (es) : N/A 

b7C 

Source Reporting: On 08/16/2007, sAI~ __ ~~ __ ~~ __ ~lmet with 
CHS in person and provided the following 

CHS acknow I 
ritual, commenting his knowledge goes beyond the normal secrets 

:

h:t J eak out over time such as the handshake or password. I I 
~ I however, that JIMMYFLATHEAD's knowledge of KKG ritual 

~~l~r-n-o-'t-a~ppear to come directly from a ritual book, but sounded 
as though the ritual had been repeated to him. 

b7D 

CHS explained that the ritual book is very often not a 
book at all, but rather sometimes a collection of index cards, ~~~ 
cue cards, with each s eaker's role in the ritual written out. 

b7C 
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Confidential Human Source (CHS) Reporting Document 

Reporting Date: 11/07/2007 

Case ID: I I (Pending) 
279A-WF-222936 (Pending)-~ 

"-..; /3eJ - :;"0'8' 
Contact Date: 10/26/2007 

Type of Contact: e-Mail 

b2 
b7D 

Location: I b6 

Written by: S~ 
Other(s) present~:--~SA~I------------------~~ 

Source Reporting: A CHS, who is in a position to testify, 

b7D 
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~ ________ ~O~n~1~1~/~/?~11~/~/?0061 in response to inquiries fromr8~A~~I~ ____ ~1 
I Iprovided the following information I I 

:::::::::;::::: \ Copies of I I from l 
I lare attac~h-e-d~f-o-r--r-e~ferenc=-------------------------------~ 

Investigation on 11/22 /2 
279A-WF-

b7D 
~~~------------~--------------------1 

File # Date dictated 12/27/2006 
~------~--------~------------------------

by 8F: -

... 
_____ Th=iS..:;:d:oc::::um:e:======:;;;;;~;;;;~~_;;;;;;, ...... the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

. rted outside your agency. 
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Confidential Human Source (CHS) Reporting Document 

Reporting Date: 12/31/2007 ~ ,\ 
/;>el "'oJ/v-v"l~ 

Case ID: 279A-WF-222936~pending)~~' 
~ ______________ ~I(pending) 

Contact Date: 12/27/2007 

Type of Contact: e-Mail 

Location: 

Written by: SAl 
Other(s) PresentT.----------------------~ 

Source Reporting: . 

On 12/27/2007/ CHS contacted SAl 
via email to reportl 

uc 

b7D 

I 
1\ 

L..------------ID 
In turn/ IVINS emailedD using email address 

KingBadge 7@aol.com (prio· to thlS email/ IVINS had only used 
the addres 'imm flathead@ ahoo.com when communicating with 

Thank you very much for your deletion 
of the material. It was meant as an honor 
1 Inot something to upset 

I It was also the intent of the entry 
to help broaden the IINotable Kappas" 
section. I hope you had a fine.Christmas 
and a wonderful 2008. 
-Bruce Ivins 

I 



CHS Reporting • • 279A-WF-222936 (Pending), 12/27/2007 

CHS prov i dedi 
~I--------~~I to sAtl~~-'I-v-1~'a--e-m-a-1~'1~o-n--1~2~/~2~7~/~2~0~0~7~a-n-d~------~ 

12 7 These communications will be included in alA. b7D 
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Confidential Human Source (CHS) Reporting Document 

Reporting Date: 01/09/2~08If>e/ _~, I 

Case ;[0: 27 9A -WF'- 22 2936 /(' rending )-1WJJ 
I _ (Pending) 

Contact Date: 01/08/2008 

Type of Contact: e-Mail 

Location: 
o I 

written by: SAJ I 
Other(s) Present~ ____________________ ~ 

Source Reporting: 

~ ________ ~~~~times on 01/08/2008, CHS contacted SA 
via email to reportl 

IVINS~h~a-d~p--r-ev~1~o-u~s~1~y~e-m-a-1~l~ed 
article in Guideposts magazine about I I 

one of the students killed ~t Virginia Tech on\April 
007 and a member of KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA (KKG, KaQQa). - \" 

I 
KingBadger7~aol.com, IVINS wrote tol I 

\. 

I once asked I I why 
joined Kappa. She'=-'I""'!I"-'!"'!I~-s"'!!'h-e.....l was 
daughter (and only child) 
family that kept on the mo~v-e--,-a-n-----a----~ 
wanted to make some lasting sisterly 
friendships, which she did. (If you knew 
her personally, you'd be very impressed.) 

D 
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I 
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CHS providedl 

~1 ______ ~ __________ ~~ __ ~ ______ ~lare enclosed ~~~~ 
envelope, along with email between C~H~s~a=n~d~S~A~ ______ ~~ __ ~ 
01/08/2008 and 01/09/2008 detailing 

•• 

6 



FD-1023 (Rev_ 6.22-2007) • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Confidential Human Source (CHS) Reporting Document 

Reporting Date: 01/16/2008 

Case ID: ?79A-WE-?22936/{i~~~i~~~~ 
I I(pending) 

Contact Date: 01/15/2008 
01/16/2008 

Type of Contact: e-Mail 
telephone 

Location: 

Wri tten by:- SAl I 
Other(s) Present~:---r~q~/A~------------~ 

Source Reporting: 

maill 

IVINS: 

On 01/lS/2008, CHS notified SAl 

I I gained deep friendships and a 
dedlcatlon to firmly established values when 
she joined Kappa. I think she made the most 
of her experience, ~videnced by the fact 
that she brcame tbe~cbapter adyjser after 

I :raduition_ I There was a faculty member in our 
epartment who was a 

Kappa and is a well-
,known I agree with you 
comple. e y a ou ow much more difficult it 
was a generation or two (or more) ago to go 
into "traditional male" fields. I happen to 
be Catholic, but I'd love to see a time when 
there are women in the clergy. I, think that 
assuming that teaching and ministering and 

b7D 

b6 I via e- b7C 

I 
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in 

suspect its because they don't want 
government employees wasting time with 
personal email :-) 

CHS provided I 

In response to a separate inquiry by SA~ __ -r~~~--~ 
ex lained in an e-mail to SA on 01/15/2008 that 

from CHS is also enclosed in a 1A 
~~~~~----------------------~ enve ope . 

•• 
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1 

On March 1, 2007, Special Agent I 
conducted the following investigation: ~----------------~ 

During a March 31, 2005 interview, BRUCE EDWARD~ 
IVINS, U.S. Army Medical Research Institute of Infectious 
Diseases (USAMRIID), explained that he would enter the hot 
suites, especially B3, during off-hours as a way to "escape," 
where IVINS would just sit and think. IVINS noted that he 
could not sit in his office to escape due to the fact that 
security guardl I would enter IVINS'S office and 
engage ~VINS in unwanted conversation. 

USAMRIID keycard access records for the period 
between 08/01/01 through 10/08/01 indicate IVINS enters the B3 
hot suite on 36 occasions between 5:00 pm and 11:59 pm. IVINS 
never enters the B3 hot suite between the hours of 12:00 am 
and 6:00 am. Writer has cross-referenced these instances when 
IVINS enters the B3 hot srlite wit~ the keycard access records 
fori Ito determine i. Jwas in the proximity of 
IVINS prior to IVINS entering into the hot suite on these 36 
occasions. Of the 36 occasions IVINS enters the B3 hot suite, 
on 12 occasions I lis not working, on 14 occasions I I 
is not in proximity to IVINS yrjQr tj his entering the hot 
suite, on seven (7) occasions_ _and IVINS are in 
proximity of one another prior to IVINS entering the hot 
suite, and on three (3) occasion keycard access records are 
indeterminate. The details of this analysis are summarized 
below and the keycard records useq in this analysis are 
attached and made part of this document. 

• On 08/02/01,~~~~ 8:55 pm and exits 
at 9: 3 0 aStboe~in in 
USAMRI~~~~~~ ____ ~~~~~~J .~~Ifnadt 

ui 1 di ng ,!-:-__ ..... _ 

ossibilit that 
~ ....... ...,..-=-____ ~:--" space 

minutes 
prJ.or 

08/04/01, IVINS enters B301 at 7:46 pm and exits 
8'29 pm. No keycard access records exist for 

Ion this day, during this time-frame. 
~-----I 

08/13/01, IVINS enters B301 at 9:25 pm and exits 
1 2. 41 am on o8/14/p1. I lexits Building!! 

r---------~~~----__ ~! atl I and re-enters ~ 
This would allow for the possibility that 
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2 

I land IVINS were within the I 
I lof Building~1 ~--rl~fo--r~1~3--m~i-n-u~t-e-s~ 

pr10r to IVINS entering into suite B301. 

• On 08/18/01, IVINS enters B301 at 9:24 pm and exits 
at 10:16 pm. No keycard access records exist for 
~ ____ ~Ion this day, during this time-frame. 

• On 08/19/01, IVINS enters B301 at 9:50 pm and exits 
at 10:45 pm. No keycard access records exist for 
~ ____ ~Ion this day, during this time-frame. 

• On 08/25/01, IVINS enters B301 at 8:06 pm and exits 
at 8:48 pm. No keycard access records exist for 

I Ion this day, during this time-frame. 

• On 08/26/01, IVINS enters B301 at 8:43 pm and exits 
at lQ:~O pm. No keycard access records exist for 

Ion this day, during this time-frame. 
~-------I 

• On 08/31/01, IVINS enters B301 at 7:37 pm and exits 
at 10:30 pm. Keycard activity fori I 
demonstrates thatl 11n areas of 
Building I Ithat are not proximate to the area 
where IVINS is located. 

• On 09/01/01, IVINS enters B301 at 10:30 pm and exits 
at 1:57 am on 09/Q2/01. No keycard access records 
exist fori Ion this day, during this time-
frame. 

• On 09/02/01, IVINS enters B301 at 7:28 pm and exits 
at 7:48 pm and again enters at 10:22 pm and exits at 
11:46 fm. No keycard access records exist for 

on this day, during this time-frame. 
~-------I 

• On 09/03/01, IVINS enters B301 at 7:59 pm and exits 
at 9-13 pm Anjl:Si: or keycard records fori 
from I Ito are not logical, and may be 
a result of piggy ac 1ng through some access points, 
preventiD1 a rearonable determinati0n as to whether 
IVINS and_ _are in proximity to one another 
prior to IVINS entering into the hot suites on this 
evening. 

• On 09/04/01, IVINS enters B301 at 8:15 pm and exits 
at 9:06 pm and again enters at 10:24 pm and exits at 
11:12 pm. From the time IVINS enters Building 1425 

b6 
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to the time ~e enters the hot suite/ ~evcard 
activity forL ! demonstr~ thatL 

~'in areas of BuildingL---J that~a~r~e~n~o~t~ 
~p--r-o-x~i~mate to the area where IVINS is located. 

• On 09/05/01/ IVINS enters B301 at 9:04 pm and exits 
at 10:18 pm. From the time IVINS enters Building 
1425 to the time he enters the hot suite/ keycard 
activity fO~ demonstrates thatc:J is in areas 
of Building at are not proximate to the area 
where IVINS 1S ocated. 

• On 09/06/01/ IVINS enters B301 at 7:52 pm and exits 
at 9:27 pm. From the time IVINS enters Building a o the time he enters the hot BUrte ke:card 
ac 1 v' ty fori I demonstrates that. ~ I 

in areas of Building II that are no 
proximate to the area where~S is located. 

• On 09/07/01/ IVINS enters B301 at 7:50 pm and exits 
at 10:17 pm. No keycard access records exist for 

I l on this daYI during this time-frame. 

• On 09/08/01/ IVINS enters B301 at 6:59 pm and exits 
at 8:37 pm. No keycard access records exist for 

I Ion this daYI during this time-frame. 

• On 09/09/01 1 no concrete determination of IVINS 
being in the hot suite on this evening can be made 
due to anomalies in the keycard records. IVINS 
enters B301 at 8:11 pm and exits at 11:46 pm. 
Keycard records do not have an entry showing IVINS 
"B301 keypad" into the hot suite l however/ writer' 
has seen on many occasions where am/pm records are 
recorded incorrectly and the logical sequence (i.e. 
B301 IN/M/ B301 Keypad 1 B301 OUT/M) can be used to 
determine the am/pm hour. In this case a 8:50 am 
keycard ring is recorded and an analysis of the 
keycard records for the entire day indicate that 
IVINS does not enter Building 1412 until 4:54 pm 
making it impossible to have a keycard ring at 8:50 
am. Therefore/ it is assumed that the keypad ring 
actually occurs at 8:50 pm on this day and IVINS 
does in fact enter the hot suite on this eyening . 
No keycard access records exist fori _on this 
daYI during this time-frame. 
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On 09/10/01, IVINS enters B301 at 8:07 pm and exits 
at 10:50 pm. From the time IVINS enters Building 
1425 to the t::Jenters the hot suite, keycard 
activity for demonstrates that I I 

1...----:---11 in areas 0 uilding c::J that are not 
proximate to the area where IVINS is located. 

On 09/11/01, IVINS enters B301 at 7:47 pm and exits 
at 8:35 pm. From the time IVINS enters Building 
1425 to the time he enters the hot suite, keycard 
activity fori I demonstrates thatl I 
~ ____ ~I in areas of Building I Ithat are not 

proximate to the area where IVINS is located. 

On 09/14/01, IVINS enters B301 at 9:45 pm and exits 
at 12'03 am on 09/15/01. Keycard records suggest 
thatl I piggybacks into I J 
Bui 1 QJ.n91 I when IVINS arr .... J.'l'""· v-e-s-a-:t--:9::-:-::2::"::1:--p-m-.---' 
Approximately 24 minutes pass before IVINS enters 
the hot snite T~e next keycard ring fori I 
occurs atl J suggesting I land IVINS were 
together during this time perJ.od. 

On 09/15/01, NS ~nters B301 at 9:35 :m a~ exit! 
at 11: 53 pm. I I enters Building I _ 

I I at! I This allows or t e 
EOSS1b111t~ t atl land IVINS were within the 

I Ispa~e near the rear door of Building 
I Ifor 1 minutes prior to IVINS entering into the 

hot suite. 

On 09/16/01, IVINS enters B301 at 6:56 pm and exits 
at 8:16 pm and again enters at 8:21 pm and exits at 
9:43 pm. Keycard records show IVINS enters Building 
1425 via the rear door at 6:38 pm and two minutes 
laterl I leaves Buildingl 
and enters Bui lding I I Fo~r~t!:"hr:-e-=--~f':!'"J. v=e~m':!"J.~n-:-=u"J:'t~e-----I 
period between IVINS' access to the B3 hot suite, 

/ keycard records showc====:J to be in a remote 
location of Building~ thus not able to interact 
with IVINS. 

On 09/25/01{ nUNS lnters B301 at 7 :42 pm and exits 
at 9:27 pm. I _is located in Buildingl I from 
the time IVINS enters Building 1425 to the time he 
enters the hot suite. 

b6 
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• On 09/28/01 1 no concrete determination of IVINS 
being in the hot suite on this evening can be made 
due to anomalies in the keycard records. However I 
it is reasonable that IVINS was in the suite between 
8:23 pm when IVINS enters the hot suite (as 
determined by the "B301 keypad" ring) and 10:05 pm 
when IVINS enters the rear lobby/office area of 
Building 1412 through the "Corr to AR out" access 
point near IVINS'~e. No keycard access 
records exist for~ on this daYI during this 
time-frame. 

• On 09/29/01 1 IVINS enters B301 at 8:18 pm and exits 
at 9'42 pm. No keycard access records exist for 
~ ____ ~I on this daYI during this time-frame. 

• On 09/30/01 1 IVINS enters B301 at 10:40 pm and exits 
at 12:02 am on 10/01/01. No keycard access records 
exist for I Ion this day I during this time-
frame. 

• On 10/01/01 1 IVINS enters B301 at 10:18 pm and exits 
at 10:39 pm. is identified as being in the 

space of Buildingl Ifor the 64 
~m~~~n~u~t~e~s~~e~t~w~e~e~n~t~e time IVINS arrives and the time 

IVINS enters the hot suite. 

• On 10/02/01 1 IVINS enters B301 at 8:05 pm and exits 
at 8:29 pm. From the time'IVINS enters Building 
1425 to seven minutes prior to IVINS' entering the 
hot suite l keycard activity fo~ l demonstrates 
thatCJ is I I in areas of Bu~Iaing I Ithat 
are not proximate to the area where IVINS is 
located. 

• 10/03/01 1 

10:35 pm. 
IVINS enters B301 at 7:36 pm and exits 

is identified ~ng in the 
space of Building~when IVINS 

enter 1425 via the refr door This would 
allow for ~~~~~~'~~~'~'ty that_ land IVINS were 
within the space near thel lof 
Building r 7 m~nutes prior to IVINS enter~ng 
into suite 1...-__ ---1 

• On 10/04/01 1 IVINS enters B301 at 6:20 pm and exits 
at 6: 55 pm. I I is identified as being in the 

I I space of Building c::::J when IVINS 
enters Building 1425 via the rear door. This would 

b7C 
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allow for the Dossibility thatl land IVINS were 
within thel I spacel lof 
Building I Ifor 10 minutes p~r~1~o~r~t~o~I~V~I~N~s~e~n~t~e~ring 
into suite B301. 

IVINS then exits building 1425 for 27 minutes and 
returns where he proceeds directly into B301 at 7:23 
pm and exits at 9:24 pm. Keycard activity for 

I Idemonstrates thatl I in areas of 
Buildingl I that are not proximate to the area 
where IVINS is located when IVINS enters Building 
1425 and the hot suite. 

• On 10/05/0I r IVINS enters B30I at 7:59 pm and exits 
at 8:57 pm and again enters B30I at 9:05 pm and 
exits at 11:55pm. I lis identified as being in 
the I Ispace of Buildingl I when 
IVINS enter Building 1425 via the rear door at 7:40 
pm. Keycard records for IVINS demonstrate that 
IVINS andl ~ could have both been within the 

I-----r-:=--~ ...... I space I lof Building 
~_-Tlfor 4 minutes prior tol I exiting Building 

I via thel lat 7:56 pm. Keycard activity 
tori I demonstrates thatl I 

I that are not proximate to the 
~a~r~e~a~w~rn~Ee~r~e~~~v~~~~lb~1~s~~r.,o~cated when IVINS enters the 

hot suite at 9:05 pm. 
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Tim". I .!=:t::ltr Jet I I h 

61 8/1/2001 7:00:51 PM Access Granted ICORR TO BACTIIN IIVIN~ R~II("'t=!= I 

l:S1l/~UU1 t:u;;:uo I-'lvqAccess l:irantea INormal II.;UKK I U !:SAl.; II uU IVINS, BRUCE E. 

061 8/1/2001 R'()Fl'()~ Grl'lnted ICORR TO BAC TI IN IIVIN~ RRIIr.!=!= 

6 8/1/2001 8:12:25 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/1/2001 8: 13: 11 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/1/2001 8:15:32 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/1/2001 8: 16:42 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 



... 
Uri Date I Time I Access r Status I LocA,n I Name I b7C 

61 8/2/20011 6:56:02 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR IN IIVINS, BRUCE E. I 

10 CSJ~,~Jl..l CS:bb: 1 { I-'IVI IAccess l::iranted INormal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/2/2001 8:55:41 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 812/2001 9:01:05 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS BRUCE E. 

I 



'''', 

10 Date Time .-.ccess Status " I .- N::ImA bE 

'0 )0(, ",), lUll !:I:::SU:::S{j I-'IVI IAccess Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/2/2001 9:31:00 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACT I au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/2/2001 9:34:27 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 

~61 8/3/20011 7:17:02 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR IN IIVINS BRUCE E. 1 



10 Date I Time I .-\ I Status I I ...... I N~ml'! I 

6 8/4/2001 7:40:32 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 8/4/2001 7:41:53 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTIIN IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 8/4/2001 7:46:30 PM Access Granted In B301 IN/M IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 8/4/2001 7:52:02 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 8/4/2001 8:20:29 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 8/4/2001 8:20:52 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTI au IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 8/4/2001 9:11:16 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/5/2001 6:39:47 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 8/5/2001 6:59:03 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTIIN IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 8/5/2001 7:21:36 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACT I au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/5/2001 7:30:31 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/6/2001 7:38:40 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/6/2001 8:02:34 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/6/2001 8:03:42 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACT I au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/6/2001 8:20:12 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/7/2001 7:20:17 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/7/2001 7:20:32 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTI IN IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 8/7/2001 7:21:27 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTI au IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 8/7/2001 7:37:39 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/8/2001 6:19:10 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/8/2001 7:05:45 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS BRUCE E. 

I 



" !!l Date Time access Status Lociilllillln Name I 

,6 IY9J;'Wl1 7:21:09 PM IAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/9/2001 7:21:53 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/9/2001 7:22:09 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTI au IVINS BRUCE E. 

I 
YOI 1 (:LO:O.:) -.;11"" ILeu 1'~UIIIIClI -14LO t'\1::1-\t'\ wt'\ UU I IIVII\j", t:lK.~"';1:: 1::. I 
~6 8/9/2001 7:29:02 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS BRUCE E. I 



"\ b 7 {' IIq Date 1 Time 1 _ccess 1 Status 1 Locitan 1 Name 1 -

~61 8/10/20011 7:08:49 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR IN IIVINS, BRUCE E. 1 
~61 8/10/20011 7:20:41 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR OUT IIVINS BRUCE E. 1 



10 Date I Time 1 access 1 Statll~ 1 I I f\J~rn'" 

D61 8/13/20011 8:42:22 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR IN IIVINS RRIIC':F F 

~61 8/13/20011 9:25:21 PMIAccess Granted INormal ICORR TO BACTIIN IIVINS, BRUCE E. 
~61 8/13/20011 9:25:44 PMIAccess Granted lin IB301 IN/M IIVINS BRUCE E 

~61 8/14/20011 7:26:57 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR IN IIVINS BRUCE E. 



ltd Date· 1 Tim!'! 1 - 1 ~t~hIO:: 1 I I ~I", ..... o I 
b7C 

~61 8/15/20011 9:36:14 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR IN IIVINS BRUCE E. 

~61 8/15/20011 9:44:48 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR OUT !IVINS BRUCE E. 



lid Date 1 Tim~ 1 I Status I I - I Namp I 

~61 8/16/20011 7:15:08 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR IN IIVINS BRUCE E. 1 

~61 8/16/20011 8:00:45 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR OUT IIVINS BRUCE E. 



lI:j , 
Date I Time ·1 I ~cess Status I LocaAl Name I 

6 8/18/2001 9:01:15 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/18/2001 9:17:40 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/18/2001 9:23:14 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8118/2001 9:23:21 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/18/2001 9:23:36 PM Access Granted In B401 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8118/2001 9:24:03 PM Access Granted Out B4010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/18/2001 9:24:17 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8118/2001 9:27:45 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/18/2001 10:16:41 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/18/2001 10:17:01 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/18/2001 10:16:33 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/18/2001 10:17:23 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/19/2001 7:45:20 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/19/2001 7:45:52 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTIIN IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/19/2001 7:46:46 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 7:54:42 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/19/2001 7:55:02 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8119/2001 7:55:13 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/19/2001 7:55:34 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/19/2001 8:27:40 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTIIN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 9:02:48 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 9:49:45 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTIIN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 9:50:07 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8119/2001 9:52:56 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 10:45:24 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 10:45:47 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 11:05:32 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 11 :06:31 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 11:06:42 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTIIN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 11:07:04 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 11:07:43 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/19/2001 11:08:05 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 



Id Date Tim~ - ~t::lt.I~ I I - I t..1~~~ 

~o! /"1//1 III 1 7:43: 19 PMIAccess Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN' Jl'JLNS BRUCE E 

6 8/20/2001 7:58:08 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTIIN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/20/2001 8:04:47 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO AR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/20/2001 8:05:38 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/20/2001 8:05:58 PM Access Granted In B301 IN/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/20/2001 8:07:31 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/20/2001 8:07:51 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS BRUCE E. 

6 8/20/2001 8:53:03 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 

Pol !51L,1/L,UU11 15:18:54 I-'MIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR IN IIVINS BRUCE E 

I 
~(jl l:j/L,l/L,UU .1 !5:L,U:;:S;:S I-'IVllACcess Granted INormal ICUKK IU BACT I IN IIVINS, BRUCE E. 
~61 8/21/20011 8:21 :26 PMIAccess Granted INormal ICORR TO BACTI OU IIVIN~ RRIIr.!=!= 



Id Date I Tim", I I c::tt",f"", I I ~~. I "I~~~ 

~61 8/21/20011 9:49:54 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR OUT IIVINS BRUCE E 

lOT '-II t:4U:4b t-'lvlIAccess ljranTea lNormal 11425 REAR UK IN IIVIN~,-gq'.I\.':~ E. I 



110 Date I Time I - I Status I I ....:. I Name I 

6 8/23/2001 6:53:00 PM Acces~ Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/23/2001 6:53:40 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/23/2001 6:54:47 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACT I au IVINS, BRUCE E. 

I 
~6 8/23/2001 7:25:05 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 8/25/2001 6:13:17 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/25/2001 7:20:00 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTIIN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/25/2001 7:21:08 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACT I au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/25/2001 7:24:16 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/25/2001 8:00:46 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/25/2001 8:05:23 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/25/2001 8:05:53 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/25/2001 8:06:14 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8125/2001 8:11:11 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/25/2001 8:48:09 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/25/2001 8:48:34 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTI au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/25/2001 9:08:52 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/26/2001 7:46:13 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS. BRUCE E. 



bE 



ltd Date I Time I ...... I Stafll~ I I ", •• r I NamA 
b7C 

61 8/29/20011 8:37:54 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR IN IIVINS, BRUCE E. 
61 8/29/20011 8:44:09 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR OUT IIVINS, BRUCE E. 



Date Time Status 



IIj Date Tim!'> .... ~t::thl~ I 
, I 1-.1",lYIo 

,6 8/31/2001 10:30:26 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/31/2001 10:30:18 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 8/31/2001 10:42:30 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/1/2001 10:13:22 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/1/2001 10:30:38 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/1/2001 10:30:57 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 911/2001 10:33:41 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/2/2001 7:25:35 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/2/2001 7:28:13 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/2/2001 7:28:33 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 912/2001 7:31:31 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/2/2001 7:48:07 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/2/2001 7:48:25 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/2/2001 8:18:43 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO AR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/2/2001 9:44:50 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTIIN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/2/2001 10:12:30 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/2/2001 10:16:55 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/2/2001 10:22:57 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 912/2001 10:24:57 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 9/2/2001 11:46:23 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 9/2/2001 11:55:42 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I OU IVINS BRUCE E. 

6 9/3/2001 7:03:52 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/3/2001 7:08:58 PM Access Granted Normal CORRTO AR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/3/2001 7:18:23 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 9/3/2001 7:50:25 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/3/2001 7:58:29 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/3/2001 7:58:48 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 913/2001 7:59:11 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/3/2001 7:59:19 PM Access Granted In B401 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 913/2001 7:59:35 PM Access Granted Out B4010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/3/2001 7:59:47 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 '" '" ,,...,...,, R·m·?? ,.., l..:;,'::lr rp( IR~n1 I<I='VPLln 1\l11\1~ Rhlllr'1=' I=' 

~61 I ~:13:56 I-'M Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 



b7e 





Iia Date I Time I a:::cess I Status I I .... I hlame I I 
b6 
biC 

~U vii IIJ.UU I 1.':>O:UU r .~~~~~ \;II CilllCU l'lormal 14Gt> KI::AK UK IN IVIN:::>, ~KUl,;1:: 1::. 
6 9/7/2001 7:41:10 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TaAR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/7/2001 7:47:03 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO. BACT I au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/7/2001 7:49:23 PM Access Granted Normal caRR TO. AR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/7/2001 7:50:26 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 

,6 917/2001 7:53:49 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/7/2001 10:17:07 PM Access Granted aut B301aUT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/7/2001 10:17:30 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO. BACT I au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/7/2001 11:50:53 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR aUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/8/2001 5:45:57 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/8/2001 5:57:01 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO. BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/8/2001 6:00:52 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO. BACTI au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/8/2001 6:59:17 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO. BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/8/2001 6:59:39 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 918/2001 7:02:16 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/8/2001 8:37:32 PM Access Granted aut B301aUT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/8/2001 8:38:07 PM Access Granted Normal caRR TO. BACTI au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/8/2001 9:47:37 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR aUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/9/2001 5:08:43 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR aUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/9/2001 7:51:01 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/9/2001 7:53:18 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO. BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/9/2001 7:58:26 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO. BACTI au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/9/2001 8:11:32 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO. BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 C 97972'00-1 8:jt~5AJ~M Access-Granted--=-- In S3'OY11'J7fV1 

~,. -
• IYINS,.BaUCE-E. 

6 ~(~1200l n :46:05_EM Access_Granted_ Out --. B30j_o.UI/M IYINS,_BaUCE£. 
6 9/9/2001 11:46:27 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO. BACT I au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/9/2001 11:53:41 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR aUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 

VOl ,J/ UII!.Ul II {:04:UO t-'IVIIAccess l::iramea lI"orma 14L5 REAR DR IN IIVINS. BRUCE F 

VUI v/lUll!.UUl1 o.uO."t1!. \.;11 cu,.<;; ... l''1UIIIIClI IliUKK I U ~Av II IN IIVIN:::>, ~h'Jl,;1:: 1::. I 
~6 9/10/20011 8:07:01 PMIAccess Granted In B3011N/M IVINS, BRUCE E. I 

VOl til lUll!. JU II I:S:Ul:1:4f t-'IVIIAccess l::iramea IB:'m1 KEYPAD IIVINS RRI ICE F 



, 
iO Date Time ~cess Status LocaMin "'::Imp 1 

6 9/10/2001 10:50:27 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS BRUCE E. 

10 ::J/IU/.c:UUI IU:Oq:oo 1..:1 ra ntea INormal IL;UKK I U !::SAL; II UU IVIN~, 8R,JCE E. 
6 9/10/2001 11:02:17 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/10/2001 11:06:57 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI au IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 9/10/2001 11:06:57 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS BRUCE E. 

, 

VOl ::JI I I/.c:uu'l (;':>0.10 r '1' .-____ ~ 1I\10rmai IHLO Kt:AK UK 11\1 II V 1I\1;::i, 1-(1-.' :1-' 1::. I 

(TO ::J( I I/.c:uu I (:qr:UOr w ____ I..:1rarneu l'iU Iial IL;UKK I U !:SAL; II IN IVIN~.-sROCEE. 

6 9/11/2001 7:47:28 PM Access Granted In B3011N/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/11/2001 7:49:43 PM Access Granted Normal B301 '/"""PAD IVII\I~ RRllrr= 1= 

~61 9/11/2001 8:35:21 PM Access Granted Out Be301. OUTIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
~6 9/11/2001 8:35:42 .... ~.I :.;r::lIITPr ICY)RR Tn RA(~TI nil 1I\11r\tQ COl I('r:: r:: 

POI 'dl I II"-UU II '<:J."- IoUO INOrmal 11425 REAR UR OUT IIVINS, BRUCE E. 



• 
IQ Date I Time I acess I Status I LocaMikt I Name I 

Pt>1 ~n6ILUU'11 t>:Uts:4t> PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR OUl IIVINS RRIJr.E E I 



Id Date iima - ~t!:lltlU::: I I ..... i "' ........ '" 1 

ru :::J/I"J/,UU I :::J.vv.,u t""IVI I/"\ccess \.:IranleU II\lormal p4~:J KI::AK_'='r< 11\1 IVINo, BRUCE E. 
6 9/13/2001 9:36:46 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/13/2001 9:37:47 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/13/2001 9:38:55 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTIIN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/13/2001 9:47:16 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/13/2001 9:56:30 PM Access Granted Normal 11425 REAR DR OUT 11\lIN~ RRIIr.F F 

:JI "i::J/1"HLJl • ))oj .a: ' .... 1-<'1-. II-<' II-<' 11\ 1(" 

~Ol ;:n l"tIL l"iranrer LL ' .... 1-<'1-. ll-<' II-<' 



Id Date 1 Time 1 .cess 1 Status 1 Locaat 1 Name 

~61 9/14/20011 9:21 :29 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR IN IIVINS, BRUCE E. 

~51 9/14/20011 9:45: 11 PMIAccess Granted INormal ICORR TO BACTI IN IIVINS, BRUCE E. 
61 9/14/20011 9:45:34 PMIAccess Granted lin 183011N/M 11\1I1\1~ RRI 1(":1= 1= 

~51 9/14/2UU11 9:48:48 PMIAccess Granted INormal IB301 KEYPAD IIVINS BRUCE E. 

6 9/15/2001 8:05:30 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IIVII\I~ RRIIr.~ 1= 

,6 9/15/2001 9:33:20 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/15/2001 9:35:02 PM Access Granted In B3011N/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/15/2001 9:38:24 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS BRUCE E. 



lid Date Time -"- ~t:dm:: I 
. , I 1\.1"'''''''0 

Ib l:1110/LUU'1 11 :b;;:4!::1 I-'M IAccess I.:lranted put IB301 OU~ IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/15/2001 11:54:13 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 

16 ~: .. Pi/?or 11'Fi~'4? m III ~r::::l lTPr 114?Fi RI=AR nR ()IIT 1I\111\1c::! 1:1011("1:: I:: 

~bl l;;Il1b/~UU1 b:;;/j:Ul;;I I-'MIACCess I.:lranted INormal 114~b KI::AK UK IN IVINS. BRU(,E E. 

I 
YOI l:1110/LUUII o:qq:uo t"'lvllAccess \.::Jramea I,\lorma, 11IUKK I U t5AlIl I 11\1 !lVII\I;::) ~k' ~I-' 1::. 

~6 9/16/2001 6:52:43 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
~6 9/16/2001 R'Fi4'Fi~ ...... 1. ...... ICORR TO BACTIIN 1I\111\1~ RRIIr.1= 1= 

D61 H Ib/"LlJl 7:00:22 IB301 1\.1'" yt""P. 1I\111\1~ RRIIr.1= 1= 

6 9/16/2001 8:16:44 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/16/2001 8:17:23 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/16/2001 8:17:45 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/16/2001 8:21:06 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E: 
6 9/16/2001 8:21:25 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9116/2001 8:22:33 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IIVINS, I:IRIIf"1= E 



Id Date Time .acess Status I I 

::J/IO/"::'UU II ".'"tv. Iv '''1' .~~~vv \,;IrallleU IUUt 1t::S;;SUl UU 11M IIVIN:::i BRUCE E. I 

v.v"-.vv • ._ '-JI alll\::U 1111 ID.::lU I 1I'11/IVI IVII'IIv, LJ 'vv'- 1::.. 
6 9/16/2001 9:52: 17 PM Access Granted Out B301 OUTIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/16/2001 9:52:39 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTI au IVINS BRUCE E 

Po 8/17/200 II 7:00:12 I-'MIAccess Granted 11425 REAR DR IN IIVINR RQII(')::!= 

II 







, 
10 Date Time - Shlt,,~ I - M..,. ..... .,. 1 

'0 \.1'.11 III 11 l:J:bl:J:1b t-'M IAccess t;;ranted lNormal 11425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/20/2001· 9:59:49 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/20/2001 10:00:39 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS BRUCE E. 

6 9/20/2001 10:23:26 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS BRUCE E. 

)6 9/21/2001 5:10:27 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/21/2001 5:10:17 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/21/2001 5:12:23 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS BRUCE E. 

101 l:I/"::'I/"::UU'1 O:'IU:U,j t"lvllAccess ~rantea INormal 14~b Kt:AK UK IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 

)61 9/21/20011 6:38:41 11.d.?Fi RI=AR nR ()I rr 11./111.1<:: COl 1("'1:: I:: 



IQ Date I Time I ~cess 1 Status I I 1 N~mA I 

~ol 'dILL. LUl 11 o:b:l::lb PMIAccess Granted 11425 REAR DR IN 1I\1IN~ RRIIr.1= 1= 

10 I O.,u:uo I-'IVI I'-\ccess l::iramea II\lormal Il;UKK I U AA IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/22/2001 8:21:13 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO 795 OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/22/2001 8:21:43 PM Access Granted Normal COR TO ADMIN IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/22/2001 8:22:04 PM Access Granted Normal LIBRARY IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 



IQ ' Date Time Acess Status Loc Name I 

'ti I ts:;:So:U£ PM IAccess Granted Normal LIBRARY OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/22/2001 8:36:21 PM Access Granted Normal COR TO ADMIN OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/22/2001 8:36:50 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO 795 IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/22/2001 8:38:13 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO AA OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/22/2001 8:38:52 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/22/2001 8:39:31 PM Access Granted Normal CaRR TO BACTI au IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 9/22/2001 8:42:27 PM Access Granted Normal 11425 REAR DR OUT IVINS. BRIIr.1= 1= 



Ilrj _ Date 1 Time 1 ~cess 1 Status 1 Loc~ 1 Name 1 

VOl -II I :,jl::l:LO "I' ,,,,,,,ess I.::iramea II\lOrmal P4LO rl.t:AK UK 11\1 IIVIN\::), BRUCE E. 

~61 9/24/20011 8:23: 19 PMIAccess Granted INormal 11425 REAR DR OUT IIVINS, BRUCE E. I 

rUI ~ ._vv II 10.1.-.1 • ,-.I "I' .~~"'"''"' '-011 QI nou I'~V "COl II "+"::'0 r\t:I"\r\ Ur\ 11\1 II v 11\1 \:) , I::SI-( . ...,...;t: t:. 

L..-. _____ _ 



nj , Date Time *cess Status LocaA Name 

'0 \.I .• ".." ill 1 f:42:U2I-'M iAccess Granted lNormal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 9/25/2001 7:42:23 PM Access Granted In B3011N/M IVINS. BRUCE E. 
6 9/25/2001 7:45:21 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS BRUCE E. 

TO 
"' 

~:~{:O/j t"'IVI Access I.::iramell rout Ij;;SU1 UU 11M IVIN~.-gqvv'EE. 

6 9/25/2001 9:28:31 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS. BRUCE E. 
D6 9/25/2001 9:29:00 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS BRUCE E. 

~61 9/26/20011 7:34:25 PM Access Granted INormal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS. BRUCE E. 
~6 9/26/20011 7:35:51 PM Access Granted INormal CORRTO ARIN IVINS BRUCE E. 



'" Date Time 

CORRTO AR IN IVINS BRUCE E. 

IVINS BRUCE E. 

E. 

Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS BRUCE E. 

Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS, BRUCE E. 



b7 



10 .' Date Time .-cess Status LoccAl Name I 
I b7C 

,6 10/1/2U01 9:14:17 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/1/2001 9:18:36 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/1/2001 9:19:30 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/1/2001 10:13:30 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/1/2001 10:13:51 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/1/2001 10:15:37 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/1/2001 10:18:29 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/1/2001 10:19:51 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/1/2001 10:39:08 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/1/2001 10:39:33 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/1/2001 10:43:03 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS. BRUCE E. 

6 10/2/2001 7:24:21 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 

6 10/2/2001 7:27:20 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTIIN IVINS BRUCE E. 

~til I (:28:04 tJMIAccess Grantea INormal IC,ORRTO BACTI OU IVINS BRUCE E. 

10 I I ts:U;:S:;:S1 t-'IVI Access Grantea Normal L;UKK TO BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/2/2001 8:03:53 PM Access Granted In B301 IN/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/2/2001 8:04:35 PM Access Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/2/2001 8:05:00 PM Access Granted In B301 INIM IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/2/2001 8:06:38 PM Access ljrar [ee 18301 '/ .... "'p .n 11\lIN!=: RRIIt:1= 1= 

rVI V.L-V •• Lo \.:lICllnt::u IVUl jDvU I VU I/IVI IIVII~;:', tH"<'U\..it: t:. 



b7C 





nj "- Date Time .cess Status LocAt Name I 

6 10/4/2001 6:10:02 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/4/2001 6:19:42 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/4/2001 6:20:00 PM Access Granted In B301 IN/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/4/2001 6:21:52 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS, BRUCE E. 

~61 1 lId ?nr 1 6:55:02 PMIAccess Granted Out B3010UT/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/4/2001 6:55:57 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IIVIN~ RRIIr.1= 1= 

)6 10/4/2001 7:22:11 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/4/2001 7:23:27 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/4/2001 7:23:47 PM Access Granted In B3011N/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/4/2001 7:25:33 PM Access Granted Normal B301 KEYPAD IVINS BRUCE E. 

VU ::1.£'+.;:;U lum tj,jl l /lVI IIV I\I~ Rh' :1'" I-

Ptjl II !:J:;:S4::Lo r'MIAccess C:::irantp.rl I(,!ORR TO RAe:T1 Oil IIII1t\IC:::: t:lPII("'r:: r:: 

IIVIN;:), Bl'{v . ...;E E. YUI ' ....... n" II IU.U/.':> I '1' 
___ \,;JldlILI::U II\lUlllldl I\,,;UKK I U tlAI.J II IN 

~61 10/4/20011 10:12:03 PMIAccess Granted INormal ICORR TO BACTI OU IIVINS, BRUCE E. 



lI:j .: Date I Time I A:cess I Status I LOcJill!. I Name I 

6 10/5/2001 7:40:47,PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/5/2001 7:44:18 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/5/2001 7:52:04 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO AR OUT IIVIN~ RRI Jr.t= t= 

~6 'I 7:59:39 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTIIN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/5/2001 7:59:59 PM Access Granted In B301 IN/M IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/5/2001 8:03:16 PM Access ::II di ILt;;~ IB301 I\. u",AD lilllliI ~ R R I I r. t= t= 

L lUI IK:-I Il\n 





Id • Date I Time I .A,cess r Status Lac I Name I 

6 10/8/2001 9:03:16 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/8/2001 9:05:42 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACT I IN IVINS, BRUCE E. 
6 10/8/2001 9:06:35 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BACTI OU IVINS BRUCE E. 

~6 10/8/2001 9:07:22 PM Access Granted Normal CORR TO BAG TIIN !IVINS RRlJ(;F F 

~61 10/8/2001 9:16:47 PM Access Granted Normal ICORR T() RACTI ()LJ IIVII\I~ RRII(,:I= 1= 

I I 
~6 10/8/2001 10:04:44 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR OUT IVINS BRUCE E. 

~6 10/9/2001 7:20: 17 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS BRUCE E. 





b7C 

10/10/2001 7:35:10 PM Access Granted Normal 1425 REAR DR IN IVINS BRUCE E. 



FD-302 (Rev. 10-6-95) • 
- 1 -

.1IA TI m~ ,... "':IT ~ 'T'I,n:"l'\ 

HEREIN 'fs UNC;LA:5SIFnm 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 0 2 / 12 /2 0 0 8 

SSAN: 

interviewed 
After being advised of 

the identi~f the interviewing agents and the purpose of the 
interview,~was provided a non-disclosure form which she signed 
and voluntarily provided the following information: 

~ ________ ~ __ ~Iattended West Virginia University (WVU) from I I 
~ ________ ~Ipledged Kappa Kappa Gamma (KKG) sorority in land 
lived in the house durinq herl Iyears. I rheld 
the positions ofl Iwhile she 
was an active member. I I does not recall anything unusual 
happening while she was a KKG at WVU or while living at the KKG 
house. I Istated that she did not remember any random visitors 
~he house or any' discussion of strangers at or around the house. 
~ does remember residents of the house reinforcing locking the 

housy doors butl Ididn't think it was for any particular reason. 
~ __ ~Jsaid the TED BUNDY incidents were going on around that same 

time and may have been the reason for reminding the house residents 
to lock the doors. 

The K~se did have some vandalism whilel Iwas 
there; however,~ thinks that the instances were either pledge 
or fraternity pranks. I I stated that the vandalism not serious 
and did not cause a lot of damage. I Icould not remember 
anything specific about the vandalism events or any specific time 
period when it occurred. On a few occasions there were things 
stolen from the house. I I does not recall any break-ins or 
burglaries reported and thinks the thirgSkth~t were stolen were 
taken by someone living in the house. nd other KKG house 
residents presumed that the items were ta en by a younger girl in 
the house or the cleaning personnel. The items taken were minimal, 
a few personal things like a vest and some other clothes. ' 

There were 26 girls living in the house. The KKG house 
was one of the smaller sorority/fraternity houses on campus. Male 
students were never allowed in the KKG house except for special 
occasions such as an open house for families and friends. 

Investigation on 02/12/2008 at Washington D.C. 
279A-WF-222936-KKG-~/'-----~----------------------------------

File #v279A-WF-222936-BEI- 4111 Date dictated 

by ~L __________________________ ~----------------------------------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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. c::==J did not know of any of the KKG ritual material being 
stolen whlle she was at wvp Tbf KKG chapter room was in the 
basement of the KKG house.! . presumed that the door to the 
chapter room was kept locked. There was also a meeting room in the 
basement and a storage closet.in the basement television room. 

I Ithought that ~ome KKG rush material may have been kept in the 
storage closet. I I suggested that the KKG House President may 
have been more aware of any issues involving the ritual materials. 
The House President managed the day-to-day operations of the house. 

r-------------~~~--~~I the KKG House President wasl I 
r-______ ~I~._~A~c~c~ording tol I is c~u~r~r~e~n~t~l~~~~~~~ 

I Durina I I senior year, 
was I ris currently ....... ----------a....., 

I 'T'b"" rb;::lnt-""r President I linn; nr year 
I thought that I Iwa s n~o:-:-w::-:a.,...--....a.......:.:...:...-..., 

Iwas the Chapter President 
r-------~I~s-e-n~l-o-r--y-e-a-r~I-----------,~--~T~h-e~C~:h-ia~pter Preside~ld lead 

initiation ceremonles and formal chapter meetings so~thought 
that they would have known if someone had taken the ritual book. 

I Idoes not know who had a key, if there was one, to the ritual 
closet and assumed it was always locked. I Ithought maybe the 
House Mom or the Hous:-:=esident had a key. The House Mom was FNU 

I I was aboutl--.lyears old whenl I was in KKG. I I 
stated thatl I 

Mail delivered to the KKG house was sorted and put into 
mail slots for the individual house residents. The Chapter 
President would have received all the KKG Chapter-type mail. From 
what she could recall,1 I stated that KKG never· received 
obnoxious mail, mail from secret admirers, or any unusual 
correspondence. 
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~ ________ ~T~h~e following investigation was conducted by SAl 
'--__________ ---'l in Frederick, Maryland, on February 22·, 200~~-: ------...... 

social 
security 

was contacted v~a 
interviewing 
provided the 

He did not recall the name ;B_R~U~C=E~~~~ 
information 

the 

told that IVINS had mentioned him by name a~n~d~t_h~a~ ______ ~ 
contacted IVINS about being on UMD campus. was 
that IXINS could recall the incident from years 

Istill could not recall any such incident. 
'-------' 

~ ____ ~ __ ~ ________ ~~~--~----~I A burglary occurred 
sorority house at which time a window had been the 
subject had been scared off by a sorority sis~~--~~~~~~~d 
have been assigned to campus police detective~ __ ~----------~~ 

I Iwas one of two detectives, the ot~h~e~r~~~ ________ ~~ 
I I believes I I currently 

I· .-------~--------------------~I~H~e--.t-o~l~d~t~h-e--a-g-e-n~t~t~h~e--b~u--r-g~l-a-r-y~ 

suspect may have been known to one of the sorority members, 
although he said he could be mixing up separate incidents. 

D 



I 

• 
279A-WF-222936~1 -;;VlP 
279A-WF-222136-KKG - (,pS-

1 

~ _________ T~h~e following investigation was conducted by SA~I ______ ~ 
~ __________ ~I. in Frederick, Maryland, on February 25, 2008: 

date of 
was contacte via 

of tie interviewing agent and 
provided the following 

~---------I 

~ ____ ~~ ____ ~ __ ~Iwas a~ __ ~~~~f~o~r~t~h~e~~~~~~~ ______ --, 
~--~-r------~I campus pollce ln the 

He is Gurrently an 
'r=o~...=.;;~~...., he had 

been contacted by the 
reporting agent would be con acting him.. not heard D 
froml Jinl I years. 

Isaid the name ~RUCE IVINS sounded a little 
familiar,~h~o~w~e~v~e~r~h~e could not recall as to what context. He did 
not recall receiving any information from the Univer~ty of 
!§nne ee regarding IVINS, nor did he recall any incId§ntsj 
regard'ng the Ka a Ka sorority. ~ . stated 
if the UMD police departme t maintained any records from that 
time period, burglary reports would be on file. 

I I provided the name and contact number fore==] 
I durin the afor m n ' , e: I l'\vell))1 ar 

~~~~h""'one num er was asked if I I 
was a det ctive at the time. He saidl I(sp) was 

never a detective and might have been I I 
I I was contacted via telephone, advised of the 

identity of the lnterviewing agent and nature of the interview. 
~ __ ~Iprovided the following information: 

II stated the name BRUCE IVINS was slightly familiar. 
He did n~all any incidents involving KKG, nor did he ~ 
any information received from the University of Tennessee. 
said they would receive information from other colleges an 
universities regarding crime trends ~ookouts. When asked 
about burglaries at sorority houses,~ said most of the time, 
when a girl reported a theft, the suspect was another sorority 
sister. 
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U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

In Reply. Please Refer to 

FileNo. 279A-WF-222936-,,-e:l -:2r1 b7r:: 
Washington Field Office 
601 4th street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20535 
Northern Virginia Resident Agency 

March OS, 2008 

Dear Custodian of Records: 

The Federal Bureau of Investigation formally requests that, 
pursuant to Title 18, United States Code, Section 2703(f), you 
take all necessary steps to preserve all records or other 
information in your possession regar.ding the following account: 

If you have any ruestions concernin1 this request Jlease 
contact Special Agent_ lat _ Thank 
you for your assistance- in this matter., 

Sincerely, 

Inspector ln charge 

o 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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On Februar 

A ~the subpoena and a copy of the e-mail to SAs 
_____ ----'I and ~ are in 1A 7663. 

Investigation on __ 0_2_1_1_9_1_2_0 0_8 ___ at IL-____________________ r-------------------
File# 279A-WF-222936-BEI -:2/R 

SF 
by~ 

~--------------------~ 

Date dictated 02 12 8 12 0 0 8 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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22 200 

~ ______ ~I recently had the pportunity to speak with 
former members of the Fraternity Council of KKG, and asked if 
any of them remembered any occasions in which the KKG ritual 
book was stolen, <or any other strange occurrences in the early 
1980s and late 1970s. 

According tol I the Council members lIimmediately 
remembered the man ll who would travel to different KKG chapters 
doing lIodd things" and then would inform KKG Headquarters that 
he was the person doing the "mischief". The members did not 
remember" him traveling beyond the Tennessee, Cincinnati, and 
Maryland areas. I lis under the impression he did not" 
travel to any Western chapters. The Council members cquld not 
identify the specific "mischievous" acts the person committed, 
but remembered an instance where he sang to the. women at the 
University of Tennessee chapter. 

The Council members believed he was from the northeast, 
although they could not articulate why they believed this. The 
members never said they knew the name of this lndividual, and 
~~~~~Icannot explain how the name BRUCE IVANS (believed to be 

BRUCE IVINS) appeared in a letter from KKG's attorneys. 

A copy of .... 1 ____ ..... 1 e-mail to SAl I is maintained 
in a 1A envelope. 

Investigation on 0 2 / 2 2 /2 0 0 8 ?t I 
279A-WF-222936-BEIV~~~~1~~r---------------&----------------------

File# 279A-WF-222936-KKG - (,p7 Date dictated 02/22/2008 

by SAl 1--1 _________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. Jt is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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o~ February 20, 200S, a Maryland Gun Registration check 
was performed on BRUCE EDWARDS IVINS, date of birth April 22, 
1946, social security account number (SSAN) 280-44-5449, 
Maryland Driver License I-152-09S-1SS-310. Records of the 
Maryland Automated Firearms Services System show there have been 
no handgun purchases other than those known to Agents through 
previous investigation. The above listed information is 
attached and a copy has also been enclosed in an FD-340 in the 
lA section of the file. 

D 

Investigation on 02 OOS at Manassas 
------~--------

File # 279A-WF-222936-BEI - ~D Date dictated N / A 
~~---------------

by SA I I 
I I 

This document containS neliher recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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?S0101M MARYLAND AU~TED FIREARMS SERVICES SYS' DATE: 02/20/2008 
~CORD * 0001 Of 0004 FIREARM APPLICATION/PURCHASE/TRAC ~IME: 14:37 QR~ 
rLAG* ORI: MOFBIBA06 DATE: 02/20/2008 REQOESTER:( * ELG: 018 
)RIVER 10: I _ 152 _ 09S _ 188 _ 310 SOC SEC: 280 - 44 - 5449 ~AME LAST IVINS FIRST BRUCE MID EDWARDS SEX SRCB: 
ST# [ ) NAME\ l _ b 2J 5

1

,'1' C,£Y i'I 
roWN /CITY : I ) CNTyD CTY /MON CODE: STATE: ZIP [ ] 
008: 04 I 22 1 1946 AGE: 061 PLACE OF BIRTH: CINCINNATI,OHIO HGT: 510 WGT: 160 
RACE: W SEX: M EYES: BLO HAIR: BRO OCCUPATION: SCIENTIST 
PROm:: HOME [ 1 WORK [ jCOLLEC10R: N PEBM: N DLER: N 

COMMENTS: ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• APPLICATION INFOrut~TION ••••• * ••••••••••••••••• *. 
INITIAL INV: 10-23-2006 1'11'1': MOLT-PURCHASE: 0 TRNG/EXMET CODE: 1 

DEALER 10i: 006410 DEAtER NAME: THE GUN CENTER '~TE APP. FORWARDED: 10 / 20 / 2006 DATE APP. RECEIVED (INITL): 10 / 20 / 2006 e~RR,6ISP DATE: 10 I 23 / 2006 DISPOSITION CODE: NO MACHN GUN RENEW: A~P DT: 10 I is / 2006 APP, RCVD (ENt) 11 / 15 / 2006 GUN XFRD: 10 / 28 I 2006 
, ','MMENTS . NTN: Q'lPF J34 10 / 2

3 
/ 200

6 

~*** ••• ~* ••••• ** ••• * •• *.***.*** GUN INfORMATION •• * •••••••••••••••••• * •••••••• 

~"l\t: ':,GLC CALIBER: 9 'j'YPlf. : A FINI SH: B BARREL LENGTH: 5. 
5 

\JAPEL: 34 SERIl\L: KKPa54 COUNTRY: AU 431- 000001000118226 'rtl .' , SHELL CASING RCVD? Y 

~~~~T;~ES' 1 UNIQUB AP~S: 4 UNIQUE GONS: 3 :'" . . ~3 FSOO ti'll 7\/~ F6'GNS FS'ON l!'12:RS'l' CLR,El){T 
'i'1 , L51 ,< : ' ~ :" , • ' 

*.' ;: 

- - - -
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P~PI01M MARYLAND A~TED FIREARMS SERVICES SyiltM DATE: 02/20/2008 
~CORD *.0004 OF 0004 FIREARM APPLICATION/PURC~SEL!:~E TIME: 14:38 QRt 
:~~G* ORi: MDFBIBA06 DATE: 02/20/2008 REQUESTER: _ ___ I # FLG: 018 
)~IVER ID: I - 152 - 098 - 188 - 310 SEC: 280 - 44 - 5449 
~~E LAST IVINS FIRST~CE M~DWAROS SFX SRCH: 
3;r#1 I I I IN 
rbWN/crTY~ I CNTY~CTY/MUN CODE: STATED ZIP: I I 
~OB: 04 / 22 / 1946 AGE: 061 PLACE OF BIRTH: CINCINNATI,OHIO HGT: 510 WGT: 160 
~CE; W SEX: M EYES: BLU HAIR: BRO OCCUPATION: SCIENTIST 
?HONE; HOME I I WORK I . I COLLECTOR: N PERM: N DLER: N 
:OMMENTS: 
*************************** APPLICATION INFORMATION ************************* 
INITL~L INV: 11-17-2004 APP: MULT~PURCHASE: 0 TRNG/EXMPT CODE: 1 
DEALER ID#: 024121 DEALER NAME: BARRELS & BRASS 
QATE APP. FORWARDED: 11 / 15 / 2004 DATE APP. RECEIVED (INITL): 11 / 16 / 2004 
S.R~R DrSp DATE! 11 / 17 I 2004 DISPOSITION CODE: ND MACHN GUN RENEW: 
~:~b DT. 11 / 13 / 2004 APP. RCVD (FNL) 12 / 16 / 2004 GUN XFRD: 11 I 30 / 2004 
'b~!.I!' • NTN: OP8X-1RC 11 I 17 / 2004 
G.QMMEN.TS: , **********~******************* 
~~****************************~* GUN INFORMATION 
~kE:.~ER CALIBER: 22 Type: A FIN~~H: ~O~~~ t~N~;~: 20~0001000073114 
¥8b~L':' 21 SERIAL: DAA2744 • SHELL CASING RCVD? Y 
C0,MMn, 'ENTS: CL#C0045234 
!.lrr. E'12 : RST eLF.: EXT 

F3~FSOO F4:A/P F6~GNS F7:UP ."' .... 
t~·~L8T 

,I .. 

. ', , 
, i 

... -'- .... 



t~J.001M MARYLAND A.MATED FIREARMS SERVICES SYaiM ,/JR:J..t!J; ULI c.v/ "",,,,VY 

~CORD # 0001 TRRO 0004 OF 0004 A~PL!CATION/PORCHAS~ST TIME: 14:37 

FIRST: BRUCE MID: EDWARDS SFX: *** t ...... •• 

l~·..:·; • 

~~E LAST: IVINS 
t:·~;· S~ OTE OF APP ---------------------- GUN INFORMATION --------------------~--

SERIAL: KKP854 
SERIAL: ERF247 

:""':".:!, 
',,:,. .,: 2006-10-18 MAKE: GLC MODEL; 34 
):~ ~ 2006-02-10 MAKE: GLe MODEL: 27 

CALIBER: 9 
CALIBER: 40 

. , 
;.:.~ 
Ho'El: . ..... .... 

2005-08-05 ***** *** ****** *********** ******** **** ******* *********** 
2004-11-13 MAKE: BER MODEL: 21 CALIBER: 22 SERIAL: DAA274445 

., .... 
-~. ', . 

. . ..... 
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Date of transcription 02/14/2008 

work address: 
r-______ ~~~~_p------------L-~~~t~e~lephone number: was interviewe~d~~~----~--~ 

After being advised of the identities of ~t.b~e~ __ ~ 
interviewing agents and the nature of the interview,1 
provided the following information: ~------~ 

~I ~ ____ ~I provided a rough time-line of her education and 
employment: 

Her research is a mixture ofl 
specializing in I 

I I She provlded the example of how a host 

I 
I 

may respond to different strains of E. coli_ None of the bacteria 
she worked with were on the B13 list. I Imentioned she used to 
review papers on B. anthracis in science journals. I ~has 
never worked with any B. anthracis simulants such as B. su tilis, 

Inv~stigatiol1 on 02/08/08 at LI ~ ______________ J-----------------
File # 279A-WF-222936-KKG '4 (p'/), Date dictated 02/14 /2008 

by ~L-____________________________ J-----------------------------------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are 110t to be distributed outside your agency. 

~lq A-\}..l-f-.,; d-~~<\'3~-' {S€,L, -~,;},. ( 
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While attending the University o~ 
through I I she was a member of Kappa Kap~p-a--G-a-mm--a--~ 
The KKG house was ver 0 ular and active on cam us. 

She did n,t recall pranks being played on "non-greeks". AccordJ.ng 
to it did not matter whether KKG members dated "greeks" or 
"non-qreeks" however most of the people she knew dated "greeks". 

I 

r-______________________ ~--~~~IShe recalled fellow KKG members 
1----------------,..------J1 as J:)eing very pretty and sought after ( and 
I-___ ~~-~~Ias being a KKG officer. She did not recall I I 
~ __ ~I She did not recall any suspicious activity involving KKG, 

nor the name BRUCE IVINS. She vaguely recalled thel I 
on the University ofl Icampus. 

I stated she has never lived in, nor has ever been 
affiliated with, Princeton, New Jersey. When asked about an 
address at~I __ ~~~-------------------------------------LI~t~o=l~d 
investigators thatl I I I~----------------------~ 

She was never involved with KKG alumnae functions, 
although she may have called the KKG alumnae office in an attempt 
to locate I I She stated she was 
contacted by a company six or seven years ago for a compilation of 
a KKG alumnae directory. 

Nearing the end of the interview,1 Irec~a_l_l_e_d ___ ~ 
receiving anonymous greeting cards during her time in~I~_~ __ ~ 
The cards were sent through the U.S. Mail, over a period of years, 
celebrating Valentine's Day, her birthday, and other occasions. 
She could not recall the exact time frame the cards were received, 
however it may have overlapped with her time at the University of 
~ ____ ~~~~~~~ ________ ~------~~------~I She thought it 

was odd and felt they came from an admirer, as they were romantic 

I 
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Contit~ation ofFD·302 of --JL ___________ .r--------, On 02/08/08 ,Page ~ 

do 

in nature. At the time, none of her friends or boyfriends admitted 
to sending the cards. She did not recall ever receiving anonymous 
gifts. 

At the beginning of this interviewJ I signed a non-
disclosure agreement, which is maintained along with all original 
notes in a lA envelope. 
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Confidential Human Source (CHS) Reporting Document 

Reporting Date: 3/5/2008 

Case ID: 279A-WF-222936-BEI (Pending) -Z~~ 
1...-______ ---11 (Pending)' 

Contact Date: 3/4/2008 

Type of Contact: Personal 

Location: I 
Written by: ~p-o-s-t--a-I--I-n-s-p-e-c-t-o--r~I--~~------------------~ 
Other(s) Present: N/A . 

Source Reporting: 

CHS, who is in a position to testify, provided the 
following information: 

b7D 

CHS advised that BRUCE IVINS's attendance, 'at the United 
States Army Medical Researc~stitute of Infectious Diseases 
(USAMRIID) has been ver s oradic as of late. 

CHS a Vlse 
t at when IVINS lS at work, he is not permitted in containment 
(hot) suites. IVINS appears to be solely interested in his 
Bacillus anthracis Sterne (Ba) work which he does in the cold 
suites. IVINS hopes to be able to go back into the hot suites 
once the Army's (IG) inspection of USAMRIID is complete in April. 
CHS indicated that IVINS's disposition at work has totally 
changed. IVINS is frequently jittery at work, always talking to 
himself. He has been walking to work a lot lately. He no longer 
jokes or kids around like he used to do in the past. IVINS used· 
to call in to USAMRIID whenever he was not going to be at work 
but lately he does not even bother calling to inform anyone that 
he will not be at work. 

adVis:d 

Q VIN lS somew a enamore Wl SAMRII re~~~erl ~ 
and will go out ~ way to appease her. descrl ed 

's demeanor with L-.J as "going goo-goo over 

CHS confirmed that 

BRUCE IVI S as 
retiring at the end of 

b7C 

b7C 
b7D 
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CHS Reporting .. : . 
'J 279A-WF-222936-BE'P'(Pel1ding) I 3/4/2008 • 
I 

October 2008 (FY-08) but is going to return to work at USAMRIID 
in a part time capacity. I'ifINS indicated that after he retires he 
plans on working fori Jas a laboratory technician 
characterizinq variou~s~s~t-r~a~l~~~-O~)l:!!'" Ea. IVINS has indicated that 
because ofl I 

Ihe can not afford to stop working. 

•• 

2 
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BRUCE EDWARDS IVINS, Ph.D., white male, date of birth 
04/22/1946, SSAN 280-44-5449, was contacted at his place of 
employment, the United States Army Medical Research Institute of 
Infectious Diseases (USAMRIID), for the purposes of transporting 
individual to the Hilton Garden Inn, Frederick, Maryland while 
sealed Federal Grand Jury (FGJ) search warrants were being executed 
on numerous locations associated with IVINS I~I~S ~as ";:Jsed of 
the official identities of the agents, SSA I FBI 
whom IVINS was familiar with, and SSA I United 
States Postal Inspection Service. The purpose of the current 
interaction with federal agents was articulated and optional. 
IVINS provided the following information: 

IVINS was met at the front portico of USAMRIID at 8:10 pm 
by Supervisory Special Agent (S~A)I I and United States Postal 
Ins ector, SSAI ~ IVINS exited USAMRIID building 

with fellow FBI Special Agents (SA), SAl Jand 
SA after conclld~n2fafToluntary 1nterv1ew conducted 
by e a AMRIID. SSA explained to IVINS that 
Federal Search Warrants were a ou 0 be executed at numerous 
locations and that arrangements had been made to provide 
accommodations for IVINS and his family since his personal 
residence was involved. IVINS stated that he wanted to speak with 
his lawyer. SSAI I explained to IVINS that he was not under 
arrest, was free to leave at any time, could speak with his 
attorney at any time, and if interested could be taken to the 
Hilton Garden Inn, Frederick, Maryland. IVINS accepted the offer 
for accommodations, entered SSAI ~vehicle and was seated in 
the front passengers seat. SSA. Isat directly behind IVINS 
in the second row seat after a short conversation with SAs 

L...-___ ----I1 andl pnder the portico. 

SSAsl landl ~xplained to IVINS that b7C 
arrangements would be made to acqu~re any and all medications 
needed and that food would be provided. IVINS advised that he, in 
fact, did need his medications from both home and work, and that 
"he was not hungry, he was too nervous to eat". SSAI I told 
IVINS that his medications from his personal residence and his 

007 at Investigation on 
--~---~--------- -----------~--~---------------------------------
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place of employment would be promptly collected and given to him 
personally at the hotel. IVINS then inquired about SSAI~~ ____ ~ 
present state of health and proceeded to state the gross facts , 
regarding a motor vehiclec (MVA) writer was involved in 
back in August 2004. SSA never had disclosed the facts or 
circumstances of this aCC1 en W1 h IVINS on any occasion, or any 
other individual at USAMRIID. 

When asked if he (IVINS) was familiar with the search 
warrant process, IVINS said he was not. SSAI I explained that 
numerous locations associated with him (IVINS) were going to be 
searched. It was also explained that his (IVINS) personnel 
possessions, and those of his family, would be treated with respect 

I I SSAsl landl lexited USAMRIID with 
IVINS at 8:25 pm. IVINS asked if he could call his attorney and 
advised he did not have a phone. SSAI ladvised that he was 
free to call anyone he wanted, when he wanted, and that 
arrangements could be made for phone access, or that he could use 
my (SSAI I phone. IVINS did not accept the offer. 

In regards to the searches, SSAI lasked IVINS if he 
was worried about those searches. IVINS stated that he was. After 
a few minutes IVINS explained that he does things a "middle age man 
should not do" and that those things would "not be acceptable to 
most people". He further explained that in the basement of his 
personal residence is a bag of material that he uses to "cross­
dress". No further detail was provided, nor asked for. SSA 

I lexplained to IVINS that both he and SSAI Iwere not 
here to judge him and that he was free to do wha~ed in his 
own home as long as it did not hurt anyone. SSA then . 
pointed out the fact that after this very persona 1SC osure, he 
(IVINS) still looked anxious and preoccupied. IVINS then 
articulated that he did not want to be labeled a "mass killer or 
terrorist". SSAI r told IVINS that he had known him for a 
long time and did not view him in that light. IVINS stated that he 
could not believe we thought he could be the "anthrax mailer". 
These are words that were never used toyether by SSA~ I or 

I I during this interaction. SSA_ t told IVINS that he 
be11eved the mailer never meant to hurt anyone because the mailings 
were taped, disclosed the presence of anthrax, and warned the 
recipients to take penicillin, an acceptable and appropriate 
treatment for anthrax exposure. IVINS did not verbally respond but 
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physically exhibited a dramatic jerking body movement in his seat, 
paused, and looked to the floor. 

When asked if there were any other items that would be of 
interest to the FBI, IVINS responded that there were boxes of paper 
materials also in the basement tucked up against a wall, but the 
FBI could not view these materials since he labeled them "attorney-
client privilege". SSA! !asked IVINS if he had ever taken 
classified material from USAMRIID home, or would there be any 
classified materials in those boxes, IVINS responded "yes" he 
believed there were. 

any questioned asked by SSAs or I I that 
IVINS spontaneOUSltea;:::utated, and not in risPo~le t~ 

1 Ihad asked him in t f he ever had sex with 
IVINS proceeded to answer his own question and said that he had 
not. SSAI lasked would their be anything in any of the 
search locations, such as hazardous materials or biological 
materials of any kind, especially in the residence that could hurt 
anyone conducting a search. IVINS replied that their were no 
hazardous materials and no "anthrax" would be found. IVINS was 
asked again if he would like to get something to eat at a local 
restaurant to which he responded, "he could not eat at this time". 

SSAsl landl I arrived at the Hilton Garden 
Inn, Frederick, Maryland at 8:38 pm where IVINS asked if he could 
call his attorney. SSAI I responded again that he was free to 
call whomever he wish, and that he was <at i: cllstody. IVINS asked 
where his room was and SSAd landl ~ _ lescorted IVINS to 
his room. At the door IVINS agaln asked lf e was in custody to 
which SSAI I again responded no. IVINS was provided with his 
room key. 

SSAd I andl I entered the adjoining room 
from where the two would provide any logistical support needed by 
IVINS during his stay, to include the delivery of his medicine, and 
vehicle and house keys post search. IVINS entered SSAS! 1 

and 1 Iroom through the adjoining door moments a ter filS 
initial entry to his (IVINS) room. IVINS sat down, accepted a can 
of soda but refused food. At 8:52 pm the telephone in IVINS' room 
rang and was answered by IVINS who remJejted, I (SSAI 1 speak 
with his attorney, namedl _ (ph) .1 I (ph) stated 
that he was out of town and asked if his client was in custody to 
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which I (SSAI P replied no. I insisted that any future 
contact should be done through the United States Attorneys Office, 
in the District of Columbia, with Assistant United States Attorney 
(AUSA) I I. I I (ph) further stated that he thought 
it was hlghly atYPlcal for his client to be next to a room of 
federal agents. SSAI I explained to I I(ph) that the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) usually does not provide 
housing when executing federal search warrants but due to the fact 
these warrants were being executed at night, and the FBI and 
Department of Justice (DOJ) were trying to do everything in their 
power to prevent this incident from being reported in the national 
press, that we believed this was the appropriate course of action. 

I I(ph) ~e was going to advise his client to promptly 
leave, I (SSA responded that he is free to go, but advised 
we would need to e a Ie to contact his client to deliver his 
evening medicines, and his vehicle and house keys post search. 

I I (ph) asked to speak with his client again to which I handed 
over the phone to IVINS. and I I were 
subseguently provided with contact numbers via IVINS; 
~~~~ ____ ~Iand (cell), on Hilton Garden Inn 

stationary at he end of this call. IVINS at the conclusion of his 
call with his attorney I I (ph)) provided SSAsl I and 

I Iwith a hand written note on Hilton Garden Inn statl0nary, 
dictated byl I The note read: (verbatim) 

"I Bruce Ivins hereby refuse to speak to anyone or answer any 
questions without the presence of my attorney. 
1 November 07 
9:13 P.M." 

~~~~~adjoining rooms was then shut by IVINS. 
had no further contact with IVINS 

At 9:13 pm an individual knocked on the adjoining door 
which was opened by SSAI I The individual wh9 knocked was 
IVINS, who subsequently lntroduced SSAsl landl I to 
his second lawyer, attorney I I (ph), sent to the Hilton 
Garden Inn by attorneyl I (ph) ;VTNS ~: :~roduced us (SSAs 

to I Hph) as I _ __J and then asked if 
was a so a doctor. I I(ph qU1C Y admonished IVINS, 

I:..:.:~~~~s~e~quently advised IVINS to refer to us as "Special Agents" 
andl I 
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At 10:09 pm, SSAsl I andl I knocked on the 
adjoining door and turned over four bottles of medication requested 
by IVINS; two bottles of Ambien, one bottle of Celexa, one bottle 
of Diazepam. IVINS was given his open can of caffeine free Pepsi 
from SSAsl l and I I hotel room to use while taking 
his medication; he abstained from taking granola bar, pizza or 
other nourishment. 

At 6:27 am, on November 2, 2007 SSAI Iknocked on 
the adjoining door and returned the multiple vehicle and house keys 
to IVINS. 

At 8:54 am SSAd landl I checked out of the 
room at the Hilton Garden Inn, Frederick, Maryland and had no 
further contact with IVINS. 

The hand written notes from IVINS and the time log was 
put to an FD-340 1A envelope and filed appropriately. 
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The following investigation was conducted by Special 
Agent~1 __________________ ~I between March 5, 200S and March 13, 
200S: 

On February 22, 200S, Reporti~Agent requested NCIC 
offline records checks for BRUCE EDWARBB IVINS, DOB April 4, 1946, 
SSN 2S0-44-5449, Maryland Drivers License I-152-09S-1SS-310. The 
request included a list of six veh,%cles and eight license plates. 
A second request was submitted on March 5, 200S for a seventh 
vehicle and ninth license plate. The date range for the first 
request was January 1, 1993 to February 24, 200S and January 01, 
1993 to March 4, 200S for the second request. 

The NCIC offline search listed 192 queries or "hits" for 

b7C 

BRUCE EDWARDS IVINS (IVINS), vehicle license plates or vehicle 
identification numbers (VIN). The queries were compared with -lJ 
Maryland Motor Vehicle Administration (MVA) records for IVINS. 
Subsequently, it was determined that out of the 192 hits, 5S were' 
relevant to IVINS. The investigation revealed that the other 134 
queries were results of the following: queries by the FBI or other 
federal agencies, queries on out of state license plates not 
associated with IVINS, or the vehicles were not owned by LVINS at 
the time of the query. 

Through the course of investigation the queries were 
identified by the originating jurisdiction: nine querles by 
Montgomery County Police Department - Maryland, one query by 
BaltimQre County Police Department - Maryland, two queries by 
Gaithersburg Police Department - Maryland, nine queries by 
Frederick County Sheriff's Office - Maryland, 'one query by 
Frederick County 911 Center - Maryland, seventeen queries by 
Frederick City Police Department - Maryland, one query by Maryland 
State Police Pikesville, one query by Maryland State Police 
Frederick, one query by Maryland State Police - Westminster, six 
queries by Maryland State Police Licensing Division, one query by 
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office - West Virginia, two queries by 
West Virginia State Police Headquarters - South Charleston, three 
queries by Shepherd College Security Police - West Virginia, one 
query by Bethany Beach Police Department - Delaware, one query by 
Fenwick Island Police Department - Delaware, one query by Cortland 

Investigation on 03/13/200S at Frederick, Maryland 
--~--.,;...----

File # 279A-WF-222936-BEI - da}/ Date dictated OOS 
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County Sheriff's Office - New York, one query by Pennsylvania State 
Police - Harrisburg. 

Copies of the list of vehicles provided to NCIC, NCIC 
offline search results and the list of relevant queries identified 
by originating jurisdiction are maintained in a 1A envelope. 
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03/21/2008 

Reporting Agent 

communication 
range of t~~~~[u~~~~~~~:l~~i:II::2IUll[J~~~WL~~ 19, 2008.~ ________________________________________ ,-________ ~ 
include· 

Hardcopies of the email communications are maintained 
in a 1A envelope. 

Investigation on 03/20/2008 at Frederick, Maryland 
--------~----~-------------

~e# 279A-WF-222936-BEI Date dictated 0 3 008 

D 

----~----~------------------

by ~L ______________________ j------------------------------------------
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On March 7, 2008, Postal Inspector (PI) I lof 
the United States Postal Inspection Service and SpeclaI Agent (SA) b7C 
~ ____ ~~ __ ~~~ ____ ~I of the Federal Bureau of Investigation 

obtained vehicle records for BRUCE EDWARDS IVINS andl 
I from the Maryland Motor Vehicle Administration~(M~V~A~)-.--T~h-e­

~r-e-co-r~ds were compared with MVA records and CARFAX records obtained 
in October of 2007. A review of the vehicle records yielded the 
following information: 

Vehicles: 

#1 

#2 

#3 

#4 

Investigation on 

2002 Blue satU~SL 
MD Registration KSB-576, Expiration 09/08 
VIN: IG8ZH52882 112568 
Purchased on 09/1 ~/2002 in the amount of $13,020 
Mileage at the tim of purchase: 2175 
Registered to: Bru Edwards Ivins 

1993 Blue Honda 
MD Registration: KYG-680 
Registration Cance led 01/14/2008, Tags received: 2 
Previous MD Regist tion: GYD 626 
Registration Cancel d 10/21/2002, Tags received: 1 
VIN: IHGEG8640PL028 2 
Purchased 12/02/1999 i the amount of $5,000 
Mileage at the time of 119,351 
MD 15 Day Temporary Tag 0281103, Expiration 12/21/99 
Registered to: Bruce Edw rds Ivins 

at Frederick, Maryland 
----'-----'----

03 11 08 

File# 279A-WF-222936-BEI - 121" 

by ---rn I 
Date dictated 03/11/08 
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1984 Dodg 
MD Registr tion: 296072M 
Registratio Cancelled 04/26/1991, Tags received: 2 
VIN: 2B4FK1 7ER138104 
Registered to Bruce Edwards Ivins 

Copies of all MVA and CARFAX records are maintained in a 
1A envelope. 
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Dear~I ______________________________ ~ 

u.s. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington Field Office 
601 4th Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20535 

March 20, 2008 

below listed account is the subject of an ongoing 
investi ation at this agency, and it is requested that 

and any other information 
~c~o~n~t~a~~~n~e~~--~--~-e--p-r-e-s--e-r-v~ed pending the issuance of a search 
warrant. reserve all information pertaining tol I 

The 
criminal 

It 1S ur er reques 
op 10n 1, the preservation of 
WITHOUT possible notification 

Name: Bruce Edwards Ivins 

Screen Names: KingBadger7 

If you have any :uestions concerning this request please 
contact SAl _ lat I I Thank you for your 
assistance ~n th~s ma ter. 

Sincerely, 

Edward W. Montooth 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 

FileNo. 279A-WF-222936-?J~ -.:t~g-

Dear Custodian of Records: 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington Field Office 
601 4th Street, NW ' 
Washington, D.C. 20535 
Northern Virginia Resident Agency 

March 20, 2008 EJb7C 

The Federal Bureau of Investigation formally requests that, 
pursuant to Title 18, United States Code, Section 2703(f), you 
take all necessary steps to preserve all records or other 
information in your possession regarding the following account: 

If you have any ~~~~~~c~o~n~c~e~rning this request please 
contact Special Agent at I I Thank 
you for your assistance In 

Sincerely, 

Inspector in Charge 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 



• FD-30:! (Rev. ! 0-6-95) 

- 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU Of!' iNVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 03 /19 /200 8--

sociar 
~s~e~c~u~r~i~t~,a~c~c~o~u~n~~~'~n~u~m~b~e~r~:~ __________ ~~~~~~~~~~atl~~~r 

residence After being 
advised 0 t e ~~~~~o t e ~nte v~ew~ng agents and the purpose 
of the interview provided the following information: 

workedl lat c==J years.~-F-o-r--t~he lastl~ ______ ~ __ ~~~~~~ __ ~~~ 
For~ Detrick D was a~signed 

had keys to all the doors in the facility 
"'w-"'-~":""t"--'"T't"'--e--e-x-c--e-p'"!"'t""~-o-n--o-~the hot suites. c:::J would not enter locked 
offices unless Dhad a specific reason. For example itO smelled 
smoke or gas com~ng from an officec==Jwould call the facilities 
management and then enter the office if necessary. I I 
indicated thatc:Jwould go into offices to turn off coffee pots if 
the owner called and asked D to do that. 

I I indicated that Dhad minimal personal contact 
with USAMRIID employees, Dusually just said "hi" and "goodbye" 
and further remarked that "it doesn't pay to talk." I I 
indicated that most employees worked until 5:00 p.m. and it wasn't 
common for employees to come in to the facility after this time. 

I--______ ~Icould not remember the names of any scienti ts from 

~nd~cated hat the names soun e fam~lxar, however, as unabl~ 
to expand beyond that. When prompted with the name BRUCE IVINS,~ 
commented that "Mr. IVINS" was a "nice guy." 1 I indicated that 

c==Jdidn't have conversations with IVINS beyon say~ng hi and 
goodbye. I ~ecalled that IVINS was a hard worker who would work 
in the evening on occasion but not too late. 

Investigation on __ 0_3_/_1_4_/_2_00_8 ___ at~L __________________ ~ __________________ __ 

Date dictated 03 / 19 / 2 0 0 8 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Confidential Human Source (CHS) Reporting Document 

Reporting Date: 3/26/2'008 

Case ID: 279A-WF-222936-B1I (Pending) -~~J 
I _(Pending) 

Contact Date: 3/25/2008 

Type of Contact: Personal 

Location: Telephonic 

Written by: Postal In~pectorl 
Other(s) Present: N/A ~.----------------------~ 

Source Reporting: 

CHS, who is in a position to testify, provided the 
following information: 

I la lot has been going on with BRUCE 
, . .nlnl~ 1 the United States Army Medical 
Research Institute of Infectious Diseases USAMRIID 

b7D 

on Monday, March 17, 2008, IVINS 
showed up to work with a black eye.1 1 IVINS 
informed that he had fallen down the sta~rs at home over the 
weekend while attempting to go to the bathroom late at night. 
IVINS explained that he was wearing glasses at the time he fell 
at that part of the glasses he was weari~ the corner of his 
eye causing his eye to become discolored.~thought this 
strange because most people don't wear glasses to bed or when 
going to the bathroom in the middle of the night. 

~ ______ ~~ ________________________ -uh~e~had gotten into some trouble 
at work on Tuesday, March 18, 2008, 
while wor ~ng '~n t e co a, e a accidently broken a flask 

~
'ng liquid Sterne Bacillus anthracis (Ba) .1 

he simply cleaned up the spill as well as his lab 
es with bleach and'then went homel 
he did not report the spill to an~y~o~n~e-,~.i~n~c~i-u~d~i-n-g~t~h-e--s-a-f~e-t~y-,~ 

office and simply went home. ' , . 

b7C 



~ 
CHS Reporting • • 279A-WF-222936-BEI (Pending), 3/25/2008 

IVINS further clarified that sometime durin; th: 
remainder of the week, he had been called intol 
office to answer questions about the spill inc~~d~e~n~t~.--nV~lnN~----~ 
indicatedl I thatl I was furious that IVINS failed to 
follow ex~st~ng safety protocols and wante~terminate IVINS's 
em 10 nt at USAMRIID. IVINS explained to~ 'I Thank God for 

she saved my job." IVINS indicated that instead of 
~e-~~n-g~t-e~m~~-n~ated he was advised that he would-no longer be 
permitted into any of the laboratory suites, hot or cold, at 
USAMRIID during the remainder of his employment at USAMRIID . 

•• 

2 

b7C 
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On March 25, 2008, Reporting Agent requested a copy of a 
911 call, on March 19, 200~~~~~~~~~~ County Emergency 
Communications Center from Frederick Maryland. 
On March 28, 2008, Reporting gent P1C e up the requested 
materials from the Frederick County Emergency Communications 
Center. 

The 911 transcript and recording, indicate that on March 
19, 2008 at 2:08pm an emergency call was placed to the Frederick 
~~~~E=m~e~rgency Communicatjons centef' The call was placed by 
~=-=-__ ~ ___ , stating tha~ _ a 62 year old male, was 
unconsc~ous and unresponsive, but breathing. The caller believes 

b6 
b7C 

to have taken too man Valium and possibly mixed it D 
with alcohol. The caller stated is depressed and is on 
anti-depressants. Caller also stated did not see a suicide 
note. Medics transported to ~rederick 
Memorial Hos ital, 400 Wes re eri /, Mar land. 

The 911 recording in a 1A 
envelope. 

Investigation on 03/28/2008 at Frederick, Maryland -----:-.-;...----
File # 279A-WF-222936-BEI -.r:;>.'$;;'" Date dictated 0 3 / 2 8 / 2 0 0 8 

by 
---~------------------~~----------------------------------------
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On February 26, 2008, Reporting Agent, contacted SAr-----l 
~~ __ ~~~I, Albany Division, regarding an NCIC offline query o~ 
M~land Registration GYD-626. An NCIC offline search revealed 
that on September 6, 2002 at 2:0 :52 AM a vehicle query (ZV) was 
conducted on Mar l' GYD-626, the ORI is listed as 
~ort Count She' artme t (CCSD), Cortland. New York. 
Maryland Department of Mot r Vehicle records indicate at that time 
the license plate was issued to ~B~R~U~C~E~~.~IV~I7N~S~~~~~ __________ ~ 
Frederick, Mar~land on a J993 Bl Civic 
Identification Number 1HGEG8640PLO 8062. 

SAl I provided the Reporting Agent with an email 
summarizing his investigation: 

Investigations determined the inquiry was made through 
the Cortland County Sheriff's, e artment communications center by 
New York State Police Troo er The inquiry was made 
via a mobile terminal and ther fore no audio transmission was 
captured. I Idetermined that on September 9, 2002 he wrote one 
ticket and one complaint, neither of which was issued to IVINS. A 
search through CCSD local database yielded negative results for 
IVINS and however, the database listed 

r-----~--------------~~ 
e lnqulry may 

have been made while he was working Interstate 81, which runs 
North/South or because the vehicle bore an out-of-state license 
plate. 

\ 
Contact with Investigatorl lof Ithaca Police 

De a tment (IPD), Ithaca, New York aetermlned that IPD' electronic 
rec rds only date back to 2004. Prior to 2004 records of felony 
arrests are maintained for a five year period. A search of records 
prior to 2004 w re ne ative fori land.I ________ ~ 
License Plate A search of electronic records from 2004 to 
the present was lso negative. 

A copy of the email provided b~ la facsimile 
provided byl and a hard-copy of the original NCIC inquiry 
are maintained in a 1A envelope. 

Investigation on 04/02/2008 at Frederick, Maryland --------
File # 279A-WF-222936-BEI -..:2:3 s 
by Sa I 

Date dictated 008 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it aT its contents are not to be distrib"rd outside your agency. 
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Date of transcription 04/02/2008 

~ ________ ~~~~~~~~~8, RepOr~?g Agent contacted~J~~ ____ ~ 
for §9ro~ of Princeton Police 

~~~~~~~~~~§!~~~~~J~e!r~s~e~, regarding local database checks 
on BRUCE E. IVINS and a sociated aliases and vehicles. O~March 
31, 2008: ReP:rtjP9 Agent received a facsimile froml 

I ~ . Jfor Borough of Princeton Police Departmen\, 
summar1z1ng t e results of the requested database checks. 

A quer of Princeton Police Department I s ~',~E 
local database, negative results for IVINS and b~' 
associated vehic es. is linked with New Jersey Department -

I _ I for Princeton To ns' Police 
of Mo:or Vehicles and he initial request was forwarded to 0 
pepar mente Pr1nceton, New Jersey, and Detective 
for Princeton Ilniversjty QepartmeJ'tbof Pu 110 Safety, 2rinceton c 
New Jersey. Local database checks by Princeton Township Police 
Department and Princeton University Department of Public Safety 
yielded negative results for IVINS and associated vehicles. 

A copy of the initial facsimile tol land a 
copy of the facsimile received from~I~~~~~--------------~~~are 
maintained in a lA envelope. 

Investigation on 04 02/2008 at Frederick 
----~~--------

via facsimile 

File # 279A-WF-222936-BEI ... ,.;):'?, 1/ Date dictated 008 

bY~ I 
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. D 
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14 2008 

cellular telephone 

After being advised of the purpose of the interview 
and the identity of the interviewing agents,l I provided 
the following information: 

~-----.~~~~~~~--------~-J was a student at 
Following I I 

~ ________ ~~~~~~ ______ ~~or several ears before 
to work in 

descr~be the group as basically a 
raded sexual fetish VHS tapes. 

These tapes typically were heterosexual in nature with a 
blindfold or bondage theme. All of the scenes were fro~m~ ______ ~ 
professionally produced media with no homemade movies. I 
~~~~~hat the group was not ell nized and believ~e-s~t~h-a~t--~ 

traded tapes with (known to investigators 
~--~~~·--E EDWARD IVINS an er referred to as 

IVINS . The tende to be compilations of scenes 
~~~~~r~~~ous movies. I rIVINS would include a list of 

from which the scenes were taken. 

Investigation on 02/14/2008 at .... I ___________ ---1 

File # :36- Date dictated 02 /2 0 /2 0 0 8 

by 

.Lne:rm:e!""l'Ilt:nml'llt'!l'limtmm-rmr1!mrt:lusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
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Continuation ofFD-302 of ~ ... __________ J---------' On 02/14/2008 , Page _...:;2::..-_ 

I 

~ _____ T_h_e_e_x~c_h~a_n~~~~~~~~_o~c~c~u~r~red from 1994 to 1998, 
Email correspondence 

over ~me, ending in 2003. 
r:=:-...::;:;.:::......;l~e~a:::.:s:::..:t=:, 4 but no more than 8 or 

VIVINS was very "eager" 
~~~~-r-e~member his sending me 

for not sending him 

I Imailed the packages to an address in Silver 
Spring, Maryland and believes the address had the word "creek" 
somewhere in it. Additionally, he thinks he sent at least one 
package to North Carolina. When provided "Etowah" as a 
potential location in North Carolina,l Istated "that 
sounds familiar l but can't say for sure." All of the packages 

I i I sent tol Iwent to physical addresses, not post 
off~ce boxes. 

I I stated that correspondence with I !IVINS 
beoan to t.r.' t'":!K' ~ off when I I 

~ The last pa~c~k~a~to~,e~d~ ____ ~I...:;r~e~c~e~ived 
~fC.r=o~m~I========~vhI~VT-I~N~S~w~a~s~forwarded from I I 

I I never met I V IVINS and did not exchange 
much personal ~nformation w~th n~m. I Idid relate a 

, " h' h' I d d bl' df ld' soror~ty ~n~t~at~on event w ~c ~nc u e ~n 0 ~ng to 
V IVINS . I 

I lexpla~ned that I tIVINS ema~ls seemed a 
little "aggressive" and admitted that "I was a little creeped 

I 
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Continuation ofFD-302 of ---JL __________ ...t--------. On 02/14/2008 • Page 

out by him.,,1 ~IVINS said he hoped t:ei r :eJ:-tionshiP 
would continue for "years." Additionally,1 JIVINS 
seemed socially uncouth and his emails seeme nee y, perhaps to 
ensure he received something in return for his troubles. 

~ ______ ~I believed tha~ ~IVINS had a background 
in aviation, most likely due to his email username 
"skymasterson." 

l I recalled that the letters and packages from I ~IVINS would be written "in childish, block yrintin:" 
and have upper and lower case letters mixed together.L 
was shown copies of the 2001 letters and envelopes use~a~l~n~t~~e~ 
anthrax mailings, but could not conclusively state if they were 
similar in appearance. 

I I never received any anonymous packages but did 
receive a few anonymous letters and cards. He believes these to 
be from "psycho ex's." 

L ___ ~ldoes not recall anyone ever breaking into his 
'd . reSl ence. 

~ 
I lis familiar with the publication "BOND 

LIF If, but never subscribed to it. During the 1990s in 
BOND GE LIFE was sold in plastic wrap and the purchaser~~~-~ 
not be sure of the contents without purchasing it making it 
difficult to tell if the magazine contained what you were 
"looking for." I r IVINS may have sent an issue or two 

3 b7C 
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and possibly some pictures from the magazine tol I 
~~~~~I believes he saw a wr~tten submission or editorial in 

BONDAGE LIFE from a "Carl in Silver S~ringll in the 1994-1996 
time frame and believes this could bel rIVINS. 

1 Iwas asked if the following names, words, or 
locations had any special s1gnificance to himself or his 
relationship withl JIVINS: 

Blindfolded Beanie Babies - NO 

1- NO 
~----~,~-~ 

last name I ~ NO 

last name I lrVINS..---.... I ___ ---J1a..;;s;;..;;t;;..;;a;;;.;t;;..;e;;..;;d there "seems to ring 
a bell in connection withl I but could provide no 
more detail. . . 

..... 1------,-.=--.,...--..,.-.....111 i ved on I 

..... 1 __ ----IlfromU to I 11....-------------...... 
New York - NO 

New Jersey - NO 

Pennsylvania - NO 

Internet username~I _____ ~~ NO 

(The non-disclosure agreement and interview notes are enclosed 
in the accompanying 1A.) 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 04 108/200 8 

The following investigation was conducted by Special 
AgentL.� ____________________ ~1 between March 5, 2008 and April 8, 
2008: 

After receiving the requested NCIC offline search report 
for BRUCE E. IVINS and vehicles owned by IVINS, Reporting Agent 
identified 58 queries from 14 different jurisd~ctions that were 
relevant to IVINS. Reporting Agent, subsequently contacted each of 
the 14 jurisdictions in order to identify the circumstances 
surrounding each individual query. The following jurisdictions 
provided the following information: 

Maryland 

Montgome=-r County Police Department 

- Query #2 - 11/14/2003 at 9:26:40am QW on BRUCE EDWARDS 
IVINS 

b6 
b7C 

o 

Investigation on 03 

- Query #7 - 10/03/2007 at 8:53:12pm QW on BRUCE EDWARDS 
;:VINS 

-1...---1 _~ ___ ------I 

- Query #9 
IVINS 

008 

02/20/2008 at 1:15:43pm QW on BRUCE EDWARDS 

----..,;:..--~----
at Frederick, Maryland 

File # 279A-WF-222936-BEI - J.'3te Date dictated 0 4 /08 /2 008 

bY~ I 
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agencY'D 
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No record of citation or incident report. No record of 
IVINS or vehicles in local database. The queries were conducted 
via mobile data terminals (MDT) in police vehicles. MDT messages 
logs are only maintained for 30 days and unit history and local 
database record logs are maintained for 37 months. Queries #8 and 
#9 were conducted by Officer Queries #6 and #7 were 
conduct uery #5 was conduct~ 
Officer conducted by Officer~ 

Bal timoT Cell D t" I/e J ; c.. D"": "till .. " t 
No record of citation or incident report. No record of 

IVINS or vehicles in local database. The query was conducted via a 
mobile data terminal in a police vehicle. The individual police 
vehicle was unidentifiable. 

Gaithersburg Police Department 

11...--__ --------' 
- Query #2 - 08/10/2002 at 1:18:30am QW on BRUCE EDWARDS 

IVINs.. 

No record of citption or incident report. No record of 
IVINS or vehicles in local database. The queries were conducted 
via a mobile data terminal in a police vehicle. The individual 
police vehicle was unidentifiable. Inquiry records maintained for 
three to five years only. 

Frederick Countv Sheriff's Office 
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Continuation ofFD-302 of ___________________ ,On 03/26/2008 ,Page _-=-_ 

- Query #5 - 01/07/2007 at 3:32:53pm QW on BRUCE EDWARDS 
IVINS 

- Query #7 - 11/12/2007 at 2:46:49am QW on BRUCE EDWARDS 
IVINS 

No record of citation or incident report. No record of 
IVINS or vehicles in local database. The queries were conducted 
via mobile data terminals in police vehicles. The individual 
police vehicles were unidentifiable. 

Frederick County 911 Center 

I~------------------------------------------------------~ No record of citation or incident report. No record of 
IVINS or vehicles in local database. The query was called into 
Frederick County Emergency Communications Center for a traffic 
stop. Frederick County Emergency Communications Center provided a 
copy of the transcript ard a Mecording of radio transmission. The 
driver was identified as _ I 

Frederick Police Department 
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- Query #11 - 12/30/2005 at 2:07:20pm QW on BRUCE EDWARDS 
IVINS 

-

No record of citation or incident report. No record of 
IVINS or vehicles in local database. The queries were conducted 
vIa mobile data terminals in police vehicles. The individual 
police vehicles were unidentifiable. 
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Continuation of FD·302 of ___________________ ,On 03/26/2008 ,Page _..;::;5 __ 

Maryland State Police 

Query #2 was the result ofl 
I I The queries were 
conducted via mobile data termlnals In police vehicles. The 
individual police vehicles were unidentifiable. 

Maryland State Police Licensing Division 
- Query #1 - 11/17/2004 at 11:06:06am QPO on BRUCE 

EDWARDS IVINS 

- Query #2 - 08/09/2005 at 3:54:21pm QPO on BRUCE EDWARDS 
IVINS 

- Query #3 - 02/14/2006 at 1:52:29pm QW on BRUCE EDWARDS 
IVINS 

- Query #4 
IVINS 

10/23/2006 at 12:00:01 QW on BRUCE EDWARDS 

- Query #5 - 10/23/2006 at 12:00:13 QW on BRUCE EDWARDS 
IVINS 

- Query #6 - 10/23/2006 at 12:00:24 QW on BRUCE EDWARDS 
IVINS 

All queries were the result of background checks for 
handgun purchases. 

West Virginia 

Jefferson County Sheriff's Office 

-I~ _____ -------------------~ 
No record of citation or incident report. No record of 

IVINS or vehicles in local database. -
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Continuation ofFD·302 of ____________________ ,On 03/26/2008 ,Page _~6:::..-_ 

West Vi:rO'inia ,"" .L 'Pl'\1;,...~ HO 

No record of citation or incident report. No record of 
IVINS or vehicles in local database. Inquiry records maintained 
for one year only. 

Shepherd College Security Police 

No record of citation or incident report. No record of 
IVIN~ or vehicles in local database. Queries were likely made as a 
result of parking infractions. 

Delaware 

Bethany Beach Police Department 

I 
No record of citation or incident report. No record of 

IVINS or vehicles in local d tabase. In uir d 
for two ears onl . 

Fenwick ~I~s~lyaun~d--P.Qw.l-i~Q~e~D~e~p~a_r .. tm~e~n~t~ __________________________ ~ 

I 
No record of citation or inrjden~ report 

or yehjc]es jp ]oca] database _ 
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Continuation ofFD-302 of _________________ ~:__- ,On 03/26/2008 ,Page __ ===--_ 

New York 

Cortland County Sheriff's Department 

I 
Query was made by New York State Police TroopeJ~ ______ ~ I. The query was conducted via a mobile data terminal and 

~~cl~ie~l~e~lore no audio was captured. No record of citation or incjdent 
report. No record of IVINS or vehicles in local database. I I 
could not find his 2002 ticket book and opined that the inquiry was 
made while he was working Interstate 81 and because the vehicle 
bore out of state tags. 

Pennsylvania 

pennSylV~r_n_i_a __ S_t_a_t_e __ p __ o_l_i_c_e ______________________________ ~ 
The Maryland Registration for this vehicle was cancelled 

on 12/28/1999. 

All notes, emails, transcripts, list of relevant queries 
identified by originating jurisdiction and a CD-ROM are maintained 
in a 1A envelope. 
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soci:~~~s~e~u"r~l~~~n~u~~e~r~------------~~~ 

vlse 0 
interviewing postal inspectors and the nature 
voluntary provided the following information: 

b6 

I reviewed photocopied images of the pre-franked Fede~al 
Eagle env~e~l-o-p-e-s~and corresponding letters recovered from the fall 2001 
anthrax attacks.1 t stated that she did not recognize the 
pre-franked envelopes, nor had she ever purchased this type of 
envelope. I J did not recognize the handwriting on the envelopes or 
on the letters. She was unable to provide information regarding the 
significance of the return addresses of the 4th Grade r Greendale 
Sc 01. I I stated she had no knowledge of the 9ree dale Ba tist 
Aca m or the corporal punishment lawsuit between it a d the State of 
Wisc nsin. S· e could not recall ever seeing a magazine published by the 
American Fa i (AFA) . 

Investigation on 11/01/2007 

F~# 279A-WF-222936~BEI Date dictated 008 

by 
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tion ofFD-302 of -1 I 
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Continua ,On 11[01[2007 ,Page 3 

I BRUCE worked durlng normal bus-:-ness hours and 
occaslonally at nl:~t. BR~CE has taken some weekend trlps for the ASM. 

_ _ I BRUCE has traveled to 
~-E-n-g-I~a-n-d~,~M~l-a-m-l~,--a-n~--N~e-w~o~r~e--a-n-s-.------------------~ 

\ 

IBRUCE were good trlends but thelr 
rrlenasnlD enaea wnen KI"< It :1"'; S co-worker told BRUCE that I 

I 
I I However, BRUCE 

did not reall '0- en u y p p to an one and didn't seem to y have an one y to talk 
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Continuation ofFD-302 of JL ___________ .....t--------, On 11/0112 0 ~ 7 ,Page __ 4=--_ 

I 

to.~ stated that if BRUCE needed someone to talk to, ~could 
not think of anyone to whom he could turn for help. ~ 

I BRUCE was more stressed out after September 11 2001 
than usual. I ~ 
became II short II with I 

~tated that during th~s t~me, BRUCE 
I and II unavailabl'e . " BRUCE would often 

~1~~~~~~~-~lw~thout speak~ng to them. BRUCE's mood ~mproved by 
the hoI~aays. 

/ 



F:Q-302a (Rev. 10-6-95) • • 
279A-WF-222936-BEI b/C 

Cont~uation ofFD-302 of ~L ___________ J--------' On 11/01/2007 ,Page -2-

(The interview notes are contained in a corresponding 
lA) 
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On October 15, 2007, a sealed warrant was extended by t~:h~le~~ 
United States District Court in Washington D.C. which authorizedl I 

A copy of the warrant is enclosed in the 
accompanying 1A envelope. 

D 
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1 

On January 16, 2008, a sealed warrant was extended by the 
United States District Court in Washin 

A copy of the warrant is enclosed in the 
accompanying 1A envelope. 
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I I 
1 

On August 31, 2007, a sealed warrant was issued from the 
United States District Court in Washington D.C. authorizinqr--i 

A copy of the warrant is enclosed in the 
accompanying 1A envelope. 

b7E 
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1 Date of Birth,l 1 Home Phone 
number 'I~------------'L~w~a~s~interviewed telephonically. 

I Iwas advised of the identity of the interviewing 
agent and the purpose of the interview In a previous interview 

.... 1.....:::..-------.1 provided that I ..... Jwas namedl 
I u, had made an acquaintance wi thl I I...-____ ....J 

I I provided the following information: 

I ldid not know~w~h~e~r~e~I ____ l~r~esided, but 
knew wher~"----------~Iwas located. I Iwas located 

1...--____ --.....11 thought that 1 bttended high 
school in Lebanon, Ohio, with BRUCE IVINS. ~ __________ ~Ihad 
additional names of people in town that knew BRUCE IVINS or the 

1121li1S ':Wil}£ : 

t> 

Investigation on 01/24/2008 at 
----~~~~----

(telephonically) 

File # 279A-WF-222936-BEI - Date dictated 0 2 / 13 /2 0 0 8 

by 21=====================L __________________________________ ___ 
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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Date of Birth 

Federal 
!-::-;~I=":::"~-r:r-::-::::--r-::r"""~:-::l~C e and Po s t al Ins 

rL-____ --I.--1IlI~u.J.ington Division .1 1 knew a F;;;;';;;'==--...l.,;;;.';;;;;"':""'t-::==-:~ 
L-______ ~----~~that may have attended high sc 00 

was advised of the identity. of the interviewing 
agents and,the pur~ose of the interview. 1 Iprovided the 
following lnformatlon: 

I co t t dl n ac e an d d termined e 
I graduated inl I not in 1964 as did BRUCE IVINS. 
I did not know IVINS. 1 J knew tha tl I 

landl lalI qraaua ed inl ~ 

1...-_---11 thought that a ~1..I..I.I:oo~:......iIi:lo..!.o..l=:~~..l=:..l::~~ 
residence. The rumor was that L-~ ________ ~ ____ ----~~ 
Architect to IIbuild me something interesting. II advised to 
contactl I the county historian to determine the 
Architect who built the IVINS' house. 

Investigation on __ O_2~/_06~/_2_0_0_8 __ atJL __________ r-__________________________ __ 

F~# 279A-WF-222936-BEI 
SA 

by PI 

-:J.t1 ~ Date dictated 02/13/2008 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It D of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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Date of transcription 

Date of Birt 
'-~------------~~--~interviewed 

Federal Bureau of 
~~~------~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~Field Office and Postal 

J Washington Division. 
of the interviewing 
I Iprovided 

!=ol ":"'"'"'::"~:--::-_-::----:-II thought that h~------t..;' a;;;.;t;;...;t;;...;e;;.;;n;;..;;d;...;;e;...;;;d~----. 
Lebanon Hish School with BRUCE IVINS. ~ ________________________ ~ 

I I 
I latr ..:J ...::J T ___ 't. 

_0_2.:..../0_6...;./_' 2_0_0_8 _at I 
~~----------~ 

I Investigation on 

~# 279A-WF-222936-BEI 
SA 

by PI -

- ,l1f,'L-. 

Hiah i=:r'hr.r.l with v 1\1::; 

Iknew the IVINS family. 

Date dictated 02/13/2008 
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~~ __________ ~I Date of Birth 03/02/1949, Home phone 
number I r and Work phone number I 

of the identity of the interviewing 
the interview. I Iprovided the 

located atl lin 
built in 1936. The house is located 

~ __ ~~ ______ ~~--~p_~a=n~d~i~s~~~·n~the National Registry and 
.==:......;;:;==:.:.:::.::..L.......;o:;;.;w:.:.:n;:,;e::.:d::::....::::b~..::.:.::::.;::J.. _____ L.., Thel I 

Investigation on __ 0_2~0_6~2_0_0_8 ___ atLI ____________ ~r_-------------------------------
AO, ~~-li!E-22293fi-BEI -:J. !l1 
bY~ 
This document contains neither rec.om.mendation~ nor conclusions of the rg

, 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

Date dictated 02/13/2008 

It ·s tho ropertY of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
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by Special Agent SA) Federal Bureau --=-_.....r Investigation (FBI) I Washington and Posta.~J~ ________ ~ 
Inspector (PI)! L Washington Division. ~I_~~ __ ~ 
was advised of the identity of the interviewing agents and the 
purpose of the interview. L I provided the following 
information: 

I 

BRUCE IVINS, I I, was in charge of 
the sal e 0 f h~o~u~s~e~.---r-------"'i ~r~e~c~a~I"I"I~e~d that i i 

~ ______________ ~ ____ ~reca 
parents were in Normandy, France and took 

I 

house. At some point when they returned, BRUCE IVINS· parents 
said that they wanted a house built like the farm house and had 
it constructed in Lebanon, OH. 

I described BRUCE IVINS as an II egg head II and 

i had many stories regarding the IVINS family. L 
I 
I 

I 

I 

Investigation on __ O_2~I_O_6~1_2_00_8 ___ at_I ____________ ~ ____________________________ __ 

Date dictated 008 

by 

This docum _____________________________ ---I It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. ...------, 
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of Birth 
hone 

pec1al Agent (SA)~ __ ~ __ ~~~ __ ~ 
era ureau 0 nvesti]ation (FBI) r Wasbj1ngton Field Office 

and Postal Inspector (PI) ~ _______ ~~ ____ ~ __ ~. Washington 
Division. I Iwas a vised of the identity of the:~ ________ ~ 
interviewing agents and the purpose of the interview. I 
provided the following information: L-________ ~ 

I ~ She descr1bed IVINS as be1ng very 
br1gntut not t1tt1ng 1n with others and thought he mainly kept 
to himsel f . She did not know IVTN.Cl q()(,;:=i 1 1 v ;;:! -nH H'; H "n"'+- ].,-,.,"' •• , ~ f 
he dated anyone in hiqh school. I I 

I J 
Investigation on 02/06/2008 

Date dictated 008 

by 
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was 
interviewed at her r~e~s~~nc~~~~~~~!-____ ~~ __ -= ____ ~~~ __ ~~ 

Ihome phone number by Special Agent 
~~(~S~A~)~I""'''''''''''''''''''''~'''''~~~I Federal Bureau of Investig~tion (FBI) 

washin:ton Field Office and P'i'sta J Inspec;tor (PIlL 1 
J Washington Division. l Jwas advised of the 

identity of the interviewing agents and the purpole of the 
interview. Als~present during the\interview was I 

1 

I I MICHAEL ROSENCRANS, who is now deceased, graduated WJ.th 
BRUCE IVINS from Lebanon Hlgh School In 1964. 

Investigation on 

~e# 279A-WF-222936 
SA 

by PI 

Date dictated 04/02/2008 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agen1 I 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 04/02 /2 008 

phone by S ecial Agent (SA) 
I I, Federal au of Investi ation (FBI) , ~~~~~~ 
Off~ce and Postal I spector (PI)~~~ __ ~ ______ ~~~~~~~~ 
Division. Also present during the interview was I I was advi sed of the i,L.d'l""e-n-:'t~ir-:'t-y--o~f~-;-....I 
~nterviewing agents and the purpose of the interview. I 
provided the following information: 1...-______ -....1 

I I 
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was advised of 
...... l-:or"e~n~t:""""'"l':""t~y--o-,;"I""r--:.~..I.,..J..s;-;;.-_"1. .... .I..r-:t~e---r~v ... l-e--w--l~g---... a-g--e-n-:t~s---"'a--n~~t~--e"""'purpose of the 

interview. provided the following information: 1...-__ ...... 

\ 

Investigation on 02/07/2008 at 
--~--~----- ~~~ __________ r---------------------------
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Date of transcription . 04/02/2 0 0 8 

Off~ce and 
.--=D;.:i:..v:..:~::.' =s.:i:,;;;o;:,;:n;;;;.:.' _..:...:;==.;:;....c::.:=-:::.::::..:::.:::.:..::;..-=::::.:::..=::,;;;;j.....::::.=:.....:~=-;n.terv~ew was 

Iwas advised~o~f~t~h-e~i~d~e~ntity 
~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~----~-t~h~e--p~urpose of the interview. 

information: 

\ 

Investigation on 02/07/2008 at I I 
!'J~·U 

279~-Wf;'-???q~h-~RT File # 
,... 

Date dictated 04/02/2008 
SA 

by PI 
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I was interviewed at his place of 

r---------~~~~~~~--r_--~~--~~y peC1a gen 
Federal Bure u of Investigation (FBI) r Washington 

Field Office and posfa: ::S12rtor (PIli J 
Washington Division. was advised of the identity of the 
interviewing agents an e purpose of the interview. I I 
provided the following information: 

Investigation on ..... ~ ..... ~_0_0_8 ___ atl~ ______________ ~ ......................... __ ..... ______ ..... ____ ..... __ 
1 ~6""S File # 279A-WP-222936-BET . F Date dictated 04/02/2008 

~~~------------~I~----------------------------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INvESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 03/06/2008 

was interviewed at~ __________________________________________ ~~ ____ ~ 
which is located at home 
phone number Agent (SA 
Federal Bureau 0 In sti ation FBI washington'~F:Ti-e~l~d~O~f~f~i-c-e--a-n-d~ 
~l Inspector (PI) , Washington Division. 
~ signed a Non-Disc osure Agreement r which was placed in an FD-

340 of the lA subfile. During the interviewl Iwas shown 
photocopies of the hand printed anthrax laced letters r mailed to 
Senator Daschle/Leahy and to the New York Post/Tom Brokaw. Copjes 
of the letters were placed in an FD-340 of the lA subfile. I I 
hand sketched the nei hborhood where and rovided a ents 

with a receipt.L-____ ~~~~~--~--~--~--------~------~------------__; 
Lr-__________ --L ...... ~_=__..u.:.~_~~..:.:.. __ ..:....lw .... ...,11 power paper II way. 
L.-......,:--;:-:-="---t'"------"1--------=--o:-----=---:-~:___' were a 1 sop 1 aced in telA 

subfile. was advised of the identity of the interviewing 
agents an e purpose of the interview. I Iprovided the 
following information: 

I 
Investigation on _0_3,:.../_0_4:.-/2_0_0_8 __ at LI_-=-___ .....I----------------

? ,<)"4 
File]iJ;itAA-=-]WllF::.:-::..:2~2'-2~9..33.f6i..:-:.lB3.lE~IL-:ri ::::::::=::J.--l-_____ Date dictated 03/06/2008 

by PI L--__________________ ~r_--------------------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your age 
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did not reco nize the names 

~ ______ ~ ____ ~ __ ~or~I __________________ ~~id not recall 
BRUCE ever discuss visiting college campuses. 

~ ____ ~ __ ~~~ ____ ~~ ________ ~ ____ ~~ ________ ~I BRUCE never 
mentioned beinq bullied or bullies in hiqh school. I~--------~I 

I 

I I BRUCE was very detailed in his driv~ng schedule andl I 
overall itinerary. I ~ 

L...-~---:,~:--~--:-__ -:--___ ----JI BRUCE had a yellow 1 egal pad. tna t 
noted what times they were suppose to pass every major exit. BRUCE 
said that the should be at this exit at this time. 
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Continuation ofFD-302 of ~ ... ____________ ..i----'----' On 03 /04/2008 , Page 7 

I I was asked to read and provide an analysis 
regarding the content and penmanship of enlarged copies of the 
letter mailed to SENATOR LEAHY/DASCHLE and the letter mailed to the 
NEW YORK POST/TOM BROKAW, that agents provided to him for review] 

After reading the lettersJ Inoted that both litters 
were printed and were in capitals except for a few letters. ~ ___ ~ 
also noted that the letters were guiding persons toward 
preventative methods. I I also noted the ove -0+-,....; 1...""0 (""In ~l""Ime of 
the letters. The overstrlkes had no meaning to I 
recognized a ItGIt that looked like an Itcurly q.1t I thlnks that 
BRUCE had scrawling writing. I I strpP:dIreadlng the letter and 
directly asked Itdid BRUCE send this?1t said that since 
investigators had come back to interview lm a second time that 
they must be narrowing their scope. I lasked how many suspects 
the FBI was investigating into the Anthrax mailings. 

L..-________________ ~Ibut agreed to asslst agents wlth 
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Continuation ofFD-302 of J1-____________ .t-------, On 03/04/2008 , Page -8-

the investigation and provide any written communications he may 
have from BRUCE. 
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I 

On April 8, 2008, a sealed warrant was extended by the 
United States District Court in Washinqton D.C. which authorized the 

A copy of the warrant is enclosed in the 
accompanying lA envelope. 
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.--____ ....:O""""-n ... N~11 o"..1fv. ember 1 " 200 7 ,Ic-;.=~===:;=:;~ID~a~t~e~o~f~B~i~r~t~h;.,.,.l(~D~O::.BL;.) : 
I Social Secufity Account Number (SSAN):I 

11---~I~~h~9~m~e~a~d~d~r~p.~~:~~·~I ______________________________________ --" I 
I employer I I 

I was =-r ewe a Ie I 

r 

thereafter provided the following information: 

~ __________ ~Iwas shown photographs of the victims who died as 
a result of anthrax being sent through ,the u.S. Mail in 
September and October 2001. I Iwas unaffected by the 
photographs and did not recognize any of the five deceased 
victims. 

When asked aboutc===Jkn~wledge and understardinJ of the 
investigation into the anthrax mailings,1 Istated only 
knows what has been if tbp news; "basically that som~one put 
anthrax in the mail." I does not know how many anthrax­
laced letters were mailed, but thinks some letters were sent to 
New Jersey and WaShington'~D.C. and does not know where any 
other letters were mailed. recalls seeing posters of the 
letters at the post office an reading in the newspaper the 

Investigation on 11/01/2007 at Frederick, Maryland --......:....---=-----
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letters contained a white powder and were mailed shortly after 
the terrorist attacks on September 11, 2001 (9/11). 

BRUCE IVINS works as an anthrax researcher at the U.S. 
Army Medical Research Institute of Infectious Diseases 
(USAMRIID), Fort Detrick, Maryland, and was employed there at 
the time of the attacks in 2001.1 1 does not know exactly 
what BRUCE IVINS does, but is aware that his team is trying-to 
improve on the anthrax vaccine so s~~~~~~~~~~~~--~ 
receive so many painful injections. 

~ ______ ~Iis aware that the investigation into the anthrax 
attacks has' focused on researchers at USAMRIID, and statedl 

I I BRUCE IVINS talked to c::::J" some" about investigati vL..e----I 
activity at USAMRIID.I 1 is not aware how many times BRUCE 
IVINS has been interviewed over the course of the investigation, 
but knows people talk tol tfrequently" with regard to 
the ongoing investigation. I Ibelieves anyone who works with 
anthrax would be a suspect I 1 

I 
BRUCE IVINS~~~~~ much about his every day 

work activities with is ver technical, but 
1 1 has a "general s ens e" Lr~=":!"":::"':!"'"'::_::_-:!-:r-------_,._::_:::~ 

mentionedl I lab 
that BRUCE IVINS will go to the various 
and cheer on his colleagues's teams. 

sport~ng 

BRUCE IVINS works on flex tjrnT' but doesn't go back to 
work in the evenings very often.lbelieves BRUCE IVINS 
will sometimes go to work in the evenings when his experiments 
run over night, or to check on other researchers' experiments 

-,for them because he lives close to the base and because "he's 
nice." He will also go to his office to read scientific 
journals or because he received a call reqardinq an equipment 
r~; l11r,::. I I 
I I 
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~I ____ ~~----------~~----~~~--~~I BRUCE IVINS is 
violent and has not engaged in criminal activity. He has 

I never stolen anything, and has never 
~-~~------~~~~I~V~I~N~S engages in moderate alcohol 

stated BRUCE IVINS is an "all-around 

BRUCE IVINS as very patient and a great 

BRUCE IVINS attended high school in Lebanon, Ohio, 
where he was a yearbook photographer, took part in school plays, 
ran cross country, and played keyboard in a band. 

\\. 

BRUr.l1! \l 1'1:-; h.:::l S two brothers I I I in I I 
.-----------'---, .::m rl I I ;,.,F I;.....;.;..;;;...;....;;..;;.;;.;;;..;;;.;;;~ ...... ------------........ = ....... ----....... -----, 
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BRUCE IVINS's hobbies include playing the piano and 
writing music. I I AddI:-1~' t-1:-"' o-n-a~l~l::-y-, ~B~R~U=-=-C=E=-=IV=I=-=N-=S-v-o-::-l-u-n-:-t-e-e-r-s-w-:i-:-t-:-h~t-:-h-e--::R:-"e-d~ 

~C~r-o-s-s--:i-n~Freder i c k Mar land 

IL...--------:---~~ 
BRUCE IVINS is on the ever'y day I I at 

has always l:5een a "news 
~~-~~~~~----~~-c~-e-c~s the news web sites. 

BRUCE never complained about any particular 
e enjoys watching news programs such as CNN, 

and was artial to Dan Rather. I I 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ BRUCE IVINS follows politics, 

I 

although e 1S not 1nvolved 1n politics.! ! 
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I 

~------------~I 
BRUCE IVINS does not have any animosity towards social 

groups such as collegiate "Greek" fraternities and sororities. 
He is a member of Phi Beta Kappa national honor society, which 
lS no t 'd d ' lIb f t 't / 't d ' conSl ere a SOCla c u or ra ernl :Y. sororl :Y, an lS 
not part of the colleqiate Greek system. I I 

I did not know that BRUCE IVINS had any 
n.::lrtir.lll.::lr ()nini()n.c:; ()n K.::lnn.::l K.::lnn.::l ,.... .c:;()r()rit"v I 
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~ !attends church at St. Johns, on Church 
Street,reder1ck, Marylan .1 1 
I I BRUCE IVINS has provided the service music 

.I~~ __ ~ __ ~~ __ ~--~~--~~~~~~~~I While BRUCE IVINS was 
"occas10nally'! 1nvol ved W1 th R1ght to L1fe, he did not 
participate in the church Respect committee. r 
written letters to Congressmen and Senators regard1ng 
to Life,campaign, but is not aware if BRUCE IVINS has 
any such letters. 

I has 
the R~ght 
written 
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IVINS I I uses the name "King Badger" as. 
part of his e-mall address. I I King 
Badger is something his colleagues teased him about at work. 
BRUCE IVINS also has four or' five work-related e-mail accounts, 
and all have "USAMRIID" in the address. 

L..:-_---I� BRUCE IVINS was "horrified" at the events, and was very 
busy at work after 9/11. I I BRUCE IVINS was 
also "horrified" by the anthrax attacks and was "terribly busy", 
working a lot of overtime after the attacks. BRUCE IVINS was 
very upset that anything like these attac'ks could happen and 
following the attacks often went to work early, worked in the 
evenin:s, and worked on Saturdays. I Ibefore 
9/11,1 Idid not voice any frustrations aoout his work, 
and dl not appear to be under pressure to complete his 
projects. 

BRUCE IVINS enjoyed working with~~~ __ ~~because 
she was very focused and he did not have w her around to 
check her work. I I does not know why left USAMRIID 
but BRUCE IVINS was disa ointed because enjoyed working with 

but reca e BRUCE IVINS escr~l~l~n~~ ______ ~~~~, 
~~~~_a~n~d~e~n~j~o~y~a~b~l~e~t~o~have around. 

·L.I ____________ ~lused to go out to lunch when they 
worked together, and BRUCE IVINS missed I I because she was 
fun to be around. ILr __ ....IIiL.l.·~ !':l",",.:::Iware i-h;::d- BRUCE IVINS has been in 
e-mail contact witFi1 Isincerileft. I I 
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I Idid not know BRUCE IVINS maintained any post 
office (P 0 ) h()YA~ I I 

I I which was listed on the application as someone 
~~e~n~t~1~t~1=e~~d~~~o~r~e~c~eivemail at that box in addition to BRUCE IVINS. 

I I used the P.O. box for delivery of 
~D~1~r~·~~:r~na~.a~y~o~r~o~I~~:.n~'e~r~p~r~e~s~e~n~~~s~so they would be a surprise. 

theorized BRUCE IVINS may have felt he needed the wea ons for 
rotection.when he walks to work. 

~ ___ ~Iwas shown photographs of the Pfe-pa~d first class 
envelopes used in the 2001 attacks and claimed ad never 
used that type of env 1 e 1 h h r m m r 'n 
at the ost office. 

I lalso claimed the handwriting on the envelopes 
used in the anthrax mailings was not familiar Ir------~--~I 
believed the handwriting looked like a child's,1 I. 

I I 
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I I concluded the interview by describing BRUCE IVINS 
as "first and foremost a scientist." I Iloves his work 
and would never disqrace his work bv committinq the anthrax 
mailings in 2001. I 
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AJ J j terns I 

~ __ ~ __ ~~ __ ~~~ __ ~~~~_~_~~~_~~Iare enclosed 
in a lA envelope with the original notes of this interview. 
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On Apri·l 22, 2008,1 1 Special Agent (SA), 
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), Washington Field Office 
(WFO) 'd d th f 11' . f t' t 1 h 11 , provl e e 0 oWlng In orma lon, e ep onlca , y: 

I lis unaware of a person named I I 

Investigation on 04/22/2008/ a (telephonically) L-__________ ~----~--~----~-

File # 279A-WF-222936-BEI - :2,:;-s'- Date dictated 

by ~~ __________________ ~~ __________________________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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I 
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1 

On April 09[ 008[ investigators obtained volumes 70, 71, 
and 72 of a HARMONY CON EPTS INC. special interest publication. The 
volumes were reviewed b ale:ts f:r ::JT as~ociation to or submission 
from BRUCE EDWARD IVINS or~ ~ _ ~~ r No associations or 
submiss10ns were d1scovere ur1n· t 1S review. 

envelope. 
The publications are included in the accompanying 1A 
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date of 

~~~~~~~~~~:!~~~~~~~~~:::!~~;;::;:::~~~~o~m~e ~ was advised 
of the identity of the Special Agen and the nature of the 
interview. I Iprovided the following information: 

1...-__ ....... 1 is I Ifor the Det ick 
located ln the 1700 block of west 7th str 

~ __________________________________________ ~was sown coples 0 

surveillance photos of ~RUCE IVINS. He did not recognize IVINS, 
nor did he recall seeing anyope bearjpq his description walking 
around the apartment complex.1 Jdid not recall seeing anyone 
walking through the apartment comple~ on Sunday, April 20th betweeTIn 
Spm and 10:30pm. 

1 Irecalled seeing a man he did not recognize as 
being a resident of the apartment complex. He occasionally sees 
him in the basement corridors and is described as an older male, 
approximately five feet, seven inches tal: wjth abQl~t a half inch 

~
ll beard growth. He also mentioned,l ! a resident of 

who walks the parking lot during the day for exercise. 
said he is in his early 60's, mentally slow, and walks 

slowly and slightly hunched over. 

~ ______ ~I advised, he would contact the Reporting Agent if 
he saw anyone matching IVINS' description walking through the 
apar,tment complex. 

Copies of the surveillance photos and notes are 
maintained in a lA envelope. 

008 04 Investigation on at Frederick, Maryland 
-----.:--.:...----
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Connection Distributors was contacted telephonically 
and the phone was answered "corporate o' "I Iwas 
inquired of and the receptionist stated no longer worked 
there. A manager was requested and answered. I 
stated that Connection Distributors was 0 t of business an~a~h-a~a~~ 
been for two years. I I stated that Connection Distributors 
had operated at 3800 Kelley Ave. r Cleveland r Ohio 44114-4533. 

I J stated he had no idea where records of the corporation 
would be housed. 

~~~ __ Jstated that the business now operating at 3700 
GOOGLE search provided that the business is 

engaged sellin videos and marital aids. The Ohio Secretary of 
State website lists the company's Ohio charter number as 607776. 
Th site has multiple corporation filings indicatin that 

D 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 04/15/2008 

Attn: SS~~ __________________ ~ 

Drafted By: 

Case ID #: 279A-WF-222936-BEI (Pending)-~~1 

Title: Amerithrax 
Major Case 184 

Synopsis: To summarize investigative efforts pertaining to 
NCIC offline search reports and local database checks for 
Bruce Edwards Ivins. 

Reference: 
279A-WF-222936-BEI Serial 224 
279A-WF-222936-BEI Serial 226 
279A-WF-222936-BEI Serial 233 
279A-WF-222936-BEI Serial 236 

Details: On February 22, 2008, Reporting Agent requested NCIC 
offline records checks for Bruce Edwards Ivins (Bruce Ivins), 
DOB April 4, 1946, SSN 280-44-5449, Maryland Drivers License 
I-152-098-188-310. The request included a list of six 
vehicles and eight license plates. A second request was 
submitted on March 5, 2008 for a seventh vehicle and ninth 
license plate. The date range for the first request was 
January 1, 1993 to February 24, 2008 and January 01, 1993 to 
March 4, 2008 for the second request. 

On March 7, 2008, Maryland Motor Vehicle 
Administration (MVA) reCOrdj were obtained for Bruce Ivins~I __ ~ 
I . Seven vehicles were identified as 
being eithe% historically registered or currently registered 
to Bruce Ivins. The following is a list of the aforementioned 
vehicles: 

#1 2002 Blue Saturn SL \ 
MD Registrati : KSB-~76, Expiration 09/08 
VIN: lG8ZH528 Zl1256~\ 

b7C 



.r To: 
Re: 

#2 

#3 

#4 

#5 

#6 

#7 

Washington F~d From: Washington Fie~ 
279A-WF-222936, 04/15/2008 

Purchased on 09/13/2002 in the amount of $13,020 
Mileage at the time of purchase: 2175 
Registered to: Bruce Edwards Ivins 

1993 Blue Honda Civic, 
MD Registrati6n: KYG J6s0 
Registration Cancelled 01/14/2008, Tags received: 2 
Previous MD Registration: Gym 626 
Registration C ncelled 10/21/io02, Tags received: 1 
VIN: IHGEG8640 6 
Purchased 12/02 999 in the amount of $5,000 
Mileage at the time of purchase: 119,351 
MD 15 Day Temporary Tag 0281103, Expiration 
12/21/99 
Registered to: Bruce Edwards Ivins 

1984 Dodge Van 
MD Registration: 



• • To: Washington Field From: Washington Field 
Re: 279A-WF-222936/ 04/15/2008 

Registratio 
VIN: 2B4FK1 
Registered t 

received: 2 

The NCIC offline search report was compared with the 
MVA records. Subsequently/ it was determined that out of 192 
queries listed in the NCIC report/58 queries from 14 
jurisdictions were relevant to Bruce Ivins or his registered 
vehicles. Each jurisdiction was contacted in order to 
identify the circumstances surrounding each individual query. 

After speaking with representatives from each 
jurisdiction/ it was determined the vast majority of queries 
were conducted via mobile data terminals located in police 
vehicles. In most instances/ it could not be determined if 
the query was conducted on a parked or mobile vehicle/ nor 
could it be determined who was driving the vehicle. Local 
iurisdictions in Delaware advised that ~ 

L-~~~I physlcal descrlptlon and biographical data does not 
match that of Bruce Edwards Ivins/ they are two different 
individuals. 

Two of the queries PQ~jtjveJY jdentjfjed! 

I Six queries were the result 
of background checks on Bruce Ivins for handgun purchases. 
There were no records of citations or incident reports 
relevant to Bruce Ivins. 

One query of particular interest occurred on 
September 6/ 2002 at 2:09:52 AM. A vehicle query (ZV) was 
conducted on Maryland License Plate GYD-626/ the ORI was 
listed as Cortland County Sheriff's Department (CCSD) / 
Cortl~nd/ New York. MVA records indicated tha~ at the time 
the license plate was issued to Bruce E. Ivins/I~.~~ __ ~~~,,~ 

Ion a 1993 Blue Honda Civic/ Vehicle 
L-~I~d~e-n-t~i~f~i-c-a~t~i~o-n~N~u-mb~-e-r~l~H~G~EG8640PL028062. An investigation 

determined the inquiry was made through the CCSD 
communications center by New York State Police Trooper~ 

1 I· The query was made via a mobile termtnar-aEd 
therefore no audio transmission was captured. An interview of 

I Idetermined that on September 6/ 2002/ durin his tour 
of 

negatlve 
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• • To: Washington Field From: Washington Field 
Re: 279A-WF-222936, 04/15/2008 

On 2008, a re uest for local database 
checks on Br liases: 
Ivin I Carla der ra Car~, and his associate vehicle 
was sent via e ~l to ove - 1000 jurisdict1'ns. Approximately 
20 responses have been received to date. Aside from the 
aforementioned instances, local database checks yielded 
negative results for Bruce Ivins. Numerous jurisdictions had 
records for Sandra Carr, however the physical descriptions for 
Sandra Carr did not match the physical description for Bruce 
Ivins. 

Hard-copies of the emails documenting the request 
and returns of local database checks are maintained in a lA 
envelope . 

•• 
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